
DATE 12/08/2006 Columbia County Building Permit
This Permit Expires One Year From the Date of Issue

APPLICANT WILLIAM HARPER PHONE 752-2571

19 SW HOBBY PLACE

KIMBERLY & ZACHARY MEARS

LAKE CITY

PHONE 288-8020

LAKE CITY

HOME ON LEFT

TYPE DEVELOPMENT MODULAR ESTIMATED COST OF CONSTRUCTION 0.00

HEATED FLOOR AREA TOTAL AREA HEIGHT STORIES 1

FOUNDATION

LAND USE & ZONING A-3

WALLS ROOF PITCH

MAX. HEIGHT

FLOOR

14

Minimum Set Back Requirments: STREET-FRONT 30.00 REAR 25.00 SIDE 25.00

NO. EX.D.U. 1 FLOOD ZONE X PS DEVELOPMENT PERMIT NO.

PARCEL ID 36-4S-15-00414-104 SUBDIVISION

LOT BLOCK PHASE UNIT TOTAL ACRES

RR28281142 /fr//L
Culvert Permit No. Cu1ve Waiver Contractor’s License Number ApplicantO/Contractor

EXISTING 06-1059-E BK JH Y

Driveway Connection Septic Tank Number LU & Zoning checked by Approved for Issuance New Resident

COMMENTS: ONE FOOT ABOVE THE ROAD

Check#orCash 1179

FOR BUILDING & ZONING DEPARTMENT ONLY (footer/Slab)

Temporary Power Foundation Monolithic

date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by

Under slab rough-in plumbing Slab Sheathing/Nailing

date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by

Framing Rough-in plumbing above slab and below wood floor
date/app. by date/app. by

Electrical rough-in Heat & Air Duct Pen, beam (Lintel)
date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by

Permanent power C.O. Final Culvert
date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by

MJH tie downs, blocking, electricity and plumbing Pool
date/app. by date/app. by

Reconnection Pump pole Utility Pole
date/app. by date/app date/app. by

M/H Pole Travel Trailer Re-roof
date/app. iE date/app. by date/app. by

BUILDING PERMIT FEE $ 0.00 CERTIFICATION FEE $ 0.00 SURCHARGE FEE $ 0.00

FLOOD DEVELOPMENT FEE $ ZO F $ 25.00 CULVERT FEE $

______ ___________

INSPECTORS OFFICE CLERKS OFFICE

________________________________

NOTICE: IN ADDITION TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF THIS PERMIT, THERE MAY BE ADDITIONAL RESTRICTIONS APPLICABLE TO THIS
PROPERT\’ THAT MAY BE FOUND IN THE PUBUC RECORDS OF THIS COUNTY. AND THERE MAY BE ADDITIONAL PERMITS REQUIRED
FROM OTHER GOVERNMENTAL ENTITIES SUCH AS WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICTS, STATE AGENCIES, OR FEDERAL AGENCIES.

“WARNING TO OWNER: YOUR FAILURE TO RECORD A NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT MAY RESULT IN YOUR PAYING 1WICE FOR
IMPROVEMENTS TO YOUR PROPERTY. IF YOU INTEND TO OBTAIN FINANCING, CONSULT WITH YOUR LENDER OR AN ATTORNEY
BEFORE RECORDING YOUR NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT.”

This Permit Must Be Prominently Posted on Premises During Construction
PLEASE NOTIFY THE COLUMBIA COUNTh’ BUILDING DEPARTMENT AT LEAST 24 HOURS IN ADVANCE OF EACH INSPECTION, IN ORDER
THAT IT MAY BE MADE WITHOUT DELAY OR INCONVIENCE, PHONE 758-1008. THIS PERMIT IS NOT VALID UNLESS THE WORK
AUTHORIZED BY IT IS COMMENCED WITHIN 6 MONThS AFTER ISSUANCE.

ADDRESS

OWNER

ADDRESS 356

CONTRACTOR

SW PAUL ALLISON COURT

PERMIT
000025295

FL 32024

FL 32024

WILLIAM HARPE PHONE 752-2571

LOCATION OF PROPERTY 90W, TL ON 247S, TR ON MILL RD, TR ON PAUL ALLISON,

MISC. FEES $ 200.00 ZONING CERT. FEE $ 50.00 FIRE FEE $ 0.00 WASTE FEE $

T$YFAJJ,FEE 275.00

The Issuance of this Permit Does Not Waive Compliance by Permittee with Deed Restrictions.



CA-u.L IrL_L.-It t.)

Owner Builder or Authorized Person by Notarized Letter

STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA

Sworn to (or affirmed) and subscribed before me

this 30 day of LYJrfl Loc’— 20 O(

Personally known .— or Produced Identification_____

Columbia County Building Permit Application

For Office Use Only Application # b(i- 0 / Date Received I -f l/G)p By U-I Permit #

_____________

Application Approved by-Zoning Official IJ( Date OS. i.). oc Plans Examiner L*-1T7Y Date________

Flood Zone ‘\ çi’evelopment Permit

______

Zoning________ Land Use Plan Map Category

________

Comments m/M ( (QtcJ J\& i’S’4(-.2 C h— ss4
/)JOC j./IH Q-eed orf i4ite Plan jljtState Road Info Parent Parcel # Development Permit

Fax -
Phone 3c; ‘-Z)(Name Authorized Person Signing Permit L’..’ “-L-1 Pçjvl L fiiZt’E

Address U q 4u) 6)2/ PL.
Owners Name 1’Ki4 FiJ_-1 $iO
9llAddress qc;-j cIA) cAfkL.

Contractors Name. t) (-A-wl L. d./21E1
Address IfGi ct’ L2, 1 LIIZ. (7(

Fee Simple Owner Name 8. Address_

Bonding Co. Name 8 Address_____

Architect/Engineer Name 8. Address

Mortgage Lenders NameS. Address_

.- I— -Il

- zjcHAy4 l:ii2 Phone -3QLO

-. -, - I
- /tLJo) ct cr &.3 LcY2f

.-
-.- Phone

- , -

Circle the correct power company — FL PowerS. Light -cjec.; Suwannee Valley Elec. — Progressive Energy

Property ID Number jtS — 0091 *- IOk 4X Estimated Cost of Construction 2 c, O 0 • OJ

Subdivision Name_____________________________________________ Lot

____

Block

____

Unit

____

Phase

____

Driving Directions TM’—1 .k4L9D L1 ‘TP L-ip, T7j-
-i ‘1. +7 Tb Y\ R01 i 2.--cr, ‘T4 #4 ( LL O re

- R. vW O L L
Type of Construction (YO O.(LA1q Number of Existin_Dwellings on Property I
Total Acreage ‘ Lot Size

_______

Do you need a - Culvert Permit

Actual Distance of Structure from Property Lines - Front_9Q17Slde /ji_—ide /C). Rear 2f
Total Building Height L *. Number of StorIes I Heated Floor Area j9 Roof Pitch 7/’ 2_

Application is hereby made to obtain a permit to do work and installations as indicated. I certify that no work or
installation has commenced prior to the issuance of a permit and that all work be performed to meet the standards of
all laws regulating construction in this jurisdiction.

OWNERS AFFIDAVIT: I hereby certify that all the foregoing information is accurate and all work will be done in
compliance with all applicable laws and regulating construction and zoning.

WARNING TO OWNER: YOUR FAILURE TO RECORD A NOTICE OF COMMENCMENT MAY RESULT IN YOU PAYING
TWICE FOR IMPROVEMENTS TO YOUR PROPERTY. IF YOU INTEND TO OBTAIN FINANCING, CONSULT WITH YOUR
LENDER OR ATTORNEY BEFORE RECORDING YOUR NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT.

Contraciñature

C4nse Number Q
rheiJWêdNumber 6.

AL

(Revised Sept. 2006
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@ CAIVI112MO1 S CamaUSA Appraisal
12/01/2006 13:03 Legal Description
Year T Propertyt
2007 R 36-4S-15-00414-104

356 PAUL ALLISON CT SW LAKE CITY
HX MEARS KIMBERLY K & ZACHARY

2
4
6
8

10
11 12
13 14
15 16
17 18
19 20
21 22
23 24
25 26
27 28

System
Maintenance

Sel

1 ,S1,/,2, F sw1,/,4, F, Ny1f4, F
3 8,3,3-2,3,4,9, 9,6,8,2,1,3,7,,, , 9,9,5-2,1,9,8,,,
5
7
9

Columbia
44500 Land

AG
67954 Bldg

1900 flea
114354 TOTAL

County
002
000
001 *

002

,S$,1,/,4,., p,R,B, 7,8,8-6,9,6,,, 8,2,5-8,7,5,,,
WD 995-2200.

Mnt 10/01/2003 KYLIE
F1=Task F3=Exit F4=Prompt F10=GoTo PgUp/PgDn F24=More



b

cay shearalls2.,ds
Wind

Client: Cavalier
Job Number: Shearwali Cabs
Description:

Gable Roof Diaphgram and Shea,waIl Force Calculation (ASCE 7.02)

711412006 2:19 PM
Page lot 2

Building Geometry:
Ridge Length. B = 76.0 ft

Total Width, I 26.7 ft
Blocking Height, hb 18.0 In.

Sidewall/Eve Height, ii, 120.0 in.
Root Slope, a 6.24 /12 pItch
Roof slope. a 27.5 deg.

Sidewall Overhang, LOH— 12.0 in.
Endwaii Overhang, B = 12.0 In.

Loading Conditions:
Basic Wind Speed (V3) = 140 & 130 mph

importance Factor (i) = 1.00
Exposure Category: C

Topographic Factor (Ka) = 1.0
Height & Exposure (Kb) = 089

Directionality (K) = 0.85

Height Above Grade:
Stories Above Grade = 1.0

Sidewall Eave(z)= 11.5 ft
RQOfP’eak(z)= 19.0 ft

Mean Roof Height(h) = 15.2 ft

MWFRS End Zone, 2a = 6.0 ft

NET Horizontal Wind Loads (MWFRS)

Wind Speed (Vs,)
130 140

Wind Pressure (q) - 32.7 37.9
Wall End Zone 40.4 46.9

Interior 30.8 35.5
Roof End Zone 18.4 19.0

‘— Interior 13.9 16.1
Wail End Zone 34.0 39.4

InterIor 22.5 26.1
Roof End Zone 16.4 19.0

Interior 13.9 16.1

Vertical Roof Projection = 7.5 ft
Wail Height = 9.0 ft

Misc. Framing Height = 1 Wievel
Shearwali Loads 1il) Shearwall Design Loads

Wind Speed (V)
Zone 130 140

Roof Diaphgram End 304 353
interior 241 280

Sliding Pressures (Pit) Sliding Design Loads
Wind Speed (I3)

Zone 130 140
Floor Diaphgram End 527 611

Interior 410 475

These prints comply with the
Florida Manufactured Building
Act and adopted Codes and
adhere to the following criteria:

Consi. Typo:
Occupancy:
Allowable No.
of Floors:
Wind Velocity:

_________________________

Fire Rating of
Ext. Walls:

— 0 hr
Plan No.: MFT-3359.3842.3986.E
Allow. Floor Load: 40 PSF
Approval Dale:

— 11115/2006
Manufacturer: Cavalier Home Builders

Total Force to Shearwalls (each sIde)

Bracing 1 Floor and Roof

Shearwali Force Per End of Unit (ibf) Sliding Force Per End of Unit (ibi)
Unit Endwail Sidewall Endwaii Sidewall

Length Wind Speed (Va,) Wind Speed (V3)
130 140 130 140 130 140 130 140

35
40
45
50
55
60
65
70
76

3998 4637
4601 5337
5205 6036
5808 6736
6412 7436
7015 8138
7619 8838
8222 9536
8826 10236
9550 11076

6498 7537
7523 8725
8548 9913
9572 11101

10597 12290
11621 13478
12646 14666
13671 15855
14695 17043
15925 18469 4645 53872803 3251

I.

I.

APPROVED BY

N1fl.

VS
R3

EE1iPH



cay shearwalls2.xls
Diaphragm

Roof Diaphragm Design
Number represents the length of blocking needed from EACH end.
N/A- Blocking not needed.
A minimum of 7/16” roof sheathing must be used.

7/10/2006 8:01 AM
Page 2 of 6

1-Story
Blocking needed

(ft>
Unft Wind Speed

Length MPH
(ft) 130 L140
30 N/A N)A
35 N/A N/A
40 N/A N/A
45 N/A N/A
50 N/A N/A
55 N/A I
60 N/A 4
65 2 6

70 4 9
76 7 11

APPROVED BY

Nl’INC

These prints comply with the Const. Typo: VB

Florida Manufactured BuildIng Occupancy: R3

Act and adopted Codes and Allowable No.

adhere to the following criteria: of Floors: One (1)

Wind Velocity: 130 MPH

Fire Rating of
Ext. Wails: 0 hr

Plan No.: N13359.3642-3986.E5307M

Allow. Floor Load: 40 PSF

Approval Date: 1/15I2O06

Manufacturer: Cavalier Home Builders



cay shearwalls2.xls
Sliding

7)14/2006 2:19 PM
Page 2 of 2

Use a plytOSB strip fastened with 0.131”x2.5” nails OR lOd nails toed at the proper spacing.

Use a 5/8* anchor bolt to connect sill to foundation at the proper spacing.

Nails Needed to Resist Sliding

Endwall Sidewall
NaIl Spacing NaIl Spacing

1-Story C’ O.C.) C O.C.)
Unit Wind Speed Wind Speed

Length MPH MPH

(ftl 130 I 140 130 I 140

30 4 4 6 6

35 4 3 6 8

40 3 3 6 6

45 3 2 6 6

50 3 2 8 6

55 2 2 6 6

60 2 2 6 6

65 2 2 6 6

70 2 6* 6 9

76 2 6* 6 6

These prints comply with the

Florida Manufactured Building

Act and adopted Codes and

adhere to the following criteria:

APPROVED BY

N1INc.

Const. Type: YB

Occupancy: R3

Allowable No.
of Floors: One (1)

Wind Velocity: 130 MPH

Fire Rating of

Ext. Walls: 0 hr

Plan No.: MFT335936423986_k

Allow. Floor Load:
i72ooApproval Date:

Manufacturer: Cavalier Home

1

Anchor Bolt SpacIng (inches)

1-Story Endwall Sidewall

Uflit Wind Speed Wind Speed
Length MPH MPH

(ft) 130 140 130 I 140

30 72 64 72 72

35 64 55 72 72

40 56 49 72 72

45 50 43 72 72

50 45 39 72 72

55 42 36 72 72

60 38 33 72 72

65 35 31 72 72

70 33 28 72 72

76 30 26 72 72

Note: For ti use 0.131’x2.5” nails @60.0. and LTP4 clips @ 12 0.0.



cay shearwaiis2.xls
Shearwalls

Endwali Shearwails

Full Height Sheathing Required For Specified Edge Spacing

3/8’ Sheathing with 8d nails at 12’ O.C. field spacing
Wtdth 26.7 ft

Wall Helght 9ft

7/10/2006 8:01 AM
Page 4 of 6

Roof Pltch 6.24 /12

6” O.C. edge 4” O.C. edge 3” O.C. edge 2” O.C. edge
130MPH 140MPH 130MPH 140MPH 130MPH 140MPH 130MPH 140MPH

30 14 16 10 11 8 9 6 7
35 16 19 11 13 9 10 7 8
40 18 21 13 15 10 11 8 9
45 20 24 14 16 11 13 9 10
50 23 26 16 18 12 14 9 11
55 25 N/A 17 20 13 15 10 12
60 N/A N/A 18 21 14 17 11 13
65 N/A NIA 20 23 16 18 12 14
70 N/A N/A 21 25 17 19 13 15
76 N/A N/A 23 N/A 18 21 14 16

Endwalls - 2 SIdes Sheathed

1-Story 6” O.C. edge 4” O.C. edge 3” O.C. edge 2” O.C. edge
Length 130 MPH 140 MPH 130 MPH 140 MPH 130 MPH 140 MPH 130 MPH 140 MPH

30 7 8 5 6 4 4 3 3
35 8 9 6 6 4 5 3 4
40 9 11 6 7 5 6 4 4
45 10 12 7 8 5 8 4 5
50 11 13 8 9 6 7 5 5
55 12 14 9 10 7 8 5 6
60 13 16 9 11 7 8 6 6
65 15 17 10 12 8 9 6 7
70 16 18 11 12 8 10 6 7
76 — 17 20 12 13 9 10 7 8
Notes:

(1) 2.6 ft needed to be considered a segment (3.5:1 ratio)
(2) Studs must have a maximum spacing of 16” O.C,
(3) At panel Edges Studs must be doubled and nails must be staggered when nails are spaced @2° O.C.

(3) When both sides are sheathed and nail spacing is less then 6” the panel joints must be
offset to fall on different lamming members or studs must be doubled and nails staggered.
(4) Each full height sheathed section along the endwall must be tied down at both ends.

These prints comply with the
Florida Manufactured BuildIng
Act end adopted Codes arid
adhere to the following criteria: of Floors: . ___

WInd Velocity:
Fire Rating of
Ext. Wails: 0 hrPlari No.: MFT.3359.36423986E5307M
Allow. Floor Load:
Approval Date:

O6
Manufacturer

CavanerHoeBul,ders

Endwalis - 1 Side Sheathed

1-Story

Length

Cons. Type: V8
Occupancy:
Allowable No.

APPROVED BY

INC.



cay shearwalis2.xls
Shearwalls sidewall

Sidewalis

Full Height Sheathing Required For Specified Edge Spacing

3/8” Sheathing with 8d nails at 12W CC. field spacing

Width 26.7 ft
Wall Height 9 ft

Roof P)tch= 6,24 /12

7/10/2006 8:01 AM
Page 5 of 6

1-Story 6’ O.C. edge 4” CC. edge 3” O,C. edge 2” CC. edge

%FHS 130MPH 140MPH 130MPH 140MPH 130MPH 140MPH 130MPH 140MPH

10 23 27 16 18 12 14 10 11

20 22 25 15 18 12 14 9 11

30 20 23 14 16 11 13 8 10

40 19 22 13 15 10 12 8 9

50 17 20 12 14 9 11 7 8

60 16 18 11 13 8 10 7 8
70 14 17 10 11 8 9 6 7

80 13 15 9 10 7 8 5 6

90 11 13 8 9 6 7 5 5

100 10 11 7 8 5 6 4 5

Notes:

(1) 2.6 ft needed to be considered a segment (3.5:1 ratio)
(2) Studs must have a maximum spacing of 16” O.C.
(3) Percent Full Height Sheathing (% FHS) determlnd by taking the sum of the length of each segment
of the wail then dividing by the total sidewall length.
(4) Studs must.be doubles and nails must be staggered when nails are spaced @2” CC.

These prints comply with the

Florida Manufactured Building
Act and adopted Codes and

adhere to the following criteria:

Const. Type:
Occupancy: R3

Allowable No.
of Floors:
Wind Velocity:
Fire Rating of
Ext Wails: 0 hr

Plan No.: 359.3642-3986-EM.

Allow. Floor Load: 40 PSF —

Approval Date: 11115)2006

Manufacturer: Cavalier Home Builders

APPROVED BY

N1’INcD

One(1)
130MPH



cay shearwalls2.xls
Overturning

Overturning straping for Endwalls

Wldth= 26.7 ft

Wall Height= 9 ft

Roof Pitch= 6.24 /12

130 MPH

7/11/2006 1:33 PM
Page 1 of 1

Percent Full Height Sheathing of Endwall

10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

30 13493 6747 4498 3373 2699 2249 1928 1687 1499 1349

35 15530 7765 5177 3882 3106 2588 2219 1941 1726 1553

40 17567 8783 5856 4392 3513 2928 2510 2196 1952 1757

45 19603 9802 6534 4901 3921 3267 2800 2450 2178 1960
50 21640 10820 7213 5410 4328 3607 3091 2705 2404 2164
55 23677 11838 7892 5919 4735 3946 3382 2960 2631 2368
60 25714 12857 8571 6428 5143 4286 3673 3214 2857 2571
65 27750 13875 9250 6938 5550 4625 3964 3469 3083 2775
70 29787 14894 9929 7447 5957 4965 4255 3723 3310 2979
76 32231 16116 10744 8058 6448 5372 4604 4029 3581 3223

140 MPH

1Story Percent Full Height Sheathing of Endwall

Length 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

30 15649 7824 5216 3912 3130 2608 2236 1956 1739 1565

35 18011 9006 6004 4503 3602 3002 2573 2251 2001 1801
40 20373 10187 6791 5093 4075 3396 2910 2547 2264 2037

45 22735 11368 7578 5684 4547 3789 3248 2842 2526 2274

50 25097 12549 8366 6274 5019 4183 3585 3137 2789 2510
55 27460 13730 9153 6865 5492 4577 3923 3432 3051 2746
60 29822 14911 9941 7455 5964 4970 4260 3728 3314 2982
65 32184 16092 10728 8046 6437 5364 4598 4023 3576 3218

70 34546 17273 11515 8636 6909 5758 4935 4318 3838 3455
76 37380 18690 12460 9345 7476 6230 5340 4673 4153 3738

Simpson Strap/Anchor Capacities (Ib):

(1) Endwalls must be secured to resist overturning on both ends of each
FHS (ftill height sheathed) section and within 3 feet of each corner.

(2)Percent Full Height Sheathing (% FHS) determind by taking the sum of the length of each segment
of the wail then dividing by the total sidewall length.

Const. Type:

____________________________

Occupancy:

____________________________

Allowable No.
of Floors:

______________________________

Wind Velocity:

_________________________

Fire Rating of
Ext. Walls:

____________________________

Plan No.:

_______________________

Allow. Floor Load:
Approval Date:
Manufacturer:

1-Story

Lenoth

1st story to foundation:

STHD14RJ

STHD10RJ

STHD8RJ

5025

3730

2210

Interconnection between stories:

CMST12 8235

CMSTCI6 4585

CSI4 2490

Notes

CS2O 1030

These prints comply with the
Florida Manufactured Building
Act and adopted Codes and
adhere to the following criteria:

APPROVED 6Y

NINC.

VB
R3

One (1)
130 MPH

0 hr
MFT-3359-3642-3988-E5307M

40 PSF
11/15/2006

Cavalier Home Builders



Date:
Prepared By:

Model #
Job #
Size

10/18/2006
Scott Lee

N/A
E5307M

74

w/ft =1 5920.74 I

x 1500 watts =1 4500 I

Name Plate Ratings or Fixed Appliances and Motors

Furnace Blower
Exhaust
Disposal
D/W
W/H
Dryer
Range
Oven
Cooktop
ice
Security/Exit
Special Devices

100% of 1st 10Kw
40% of remainder

0
960

0
1200
5500
500’O
5200

0
0
0
0
0

Subtotall 28280.74 I
10000

7312.296

Air Conditioning @100%

37312.3
Total

240
watts

= 155AGa Amps
volts :.:.:

These prints comply with the
Florida Manufactured Building
Act and adopted Codes and
adhere to the following criteria:

APPROVED BY

NlNC.

Const. Type:
Occupancy:
Allowable No.
of Floors:
Wind Velocity;
Fire Rating of
Ext. Walls:
Plan No.:
Allow. Floor Load:
Approval Date:
Manufacturer:

VB
R3

One (1)
130 MPH

0 hr
MPT.3359-3642-3986-E5307M

40 PSF
11115/2006

Cavalier Home Builders

r CAVALIER HOME BUILDERS, ELECTRICAL FEEDER CALCULATION

x 26.67

lighting load sqft. x 3

Small App. & Laundry

watts

watts

watts

1- t 5500watts
1- @ 5500watts
1- @ 5200watts



/

E-Z HEATLOSS(95) 6.OJ Copyright 1986—2003, Thomas & Associates, Bellaire, MX 49615
(231) 533-8472

E5307M

Cavalier Home Builders of Millen
206 Magnolia St.
Millen, Ga. 30442

478-982-4000
10-17-2006

Heatloss is based on a Design Temp. Difference of 55
Heatgain is based on a Design Temp. Difference of 35 ,with a Dark Roof
CFM for Heatloss is based on a Temp. Rise within the heat exöhanger of 35

1250
164

369
0

224

600 BTUH
579 BTtJH

1170 BTUH
284 BTUH

0 BTUN
398 BTTJH

0 BTUH
3031 BTUH

0 BTUH
227 BTUH

0 BTUH
224 BTUH

0 BTUH
o BTUH

Bedroom (#3)
CEILING HEIGHT IS 9. FEET, VOLUME IS 1260 CUBIC FEET

1 EXPOSED OPENINGS,TOTALING >>>>>>>>>>>>>>,.>>>>>>> 15. SQUARE FEET
2 EXPOSED WALLS, not including openings,TOTALING >>>> 214.5 SQUARE FEET

ROOM SIZE IS 10.5 LONG by 13.3 WIDE, TOTALING >> 157.5 SQUARE FEET
WINDOW TYPE IS: U-Value = .609, Double Pane, Clear Glass
WALL TYPE IS: U-Value = .08, frame, Insulated
CEILING TYPE IS: U-Value = .033, Unconditioned Attic Space Above
FLOOR TYPE IS: U-Value = .08, Floor, over Enclosed, Unconditioned space

HEATIJOSS HKATGAIN
Additional BTUH for people, Appliances etc.
The Total BTUH for the outside walls are 944
The Total BTUH for the Exposed Openings are 503
The total BTUH for the ceilings 284
The total BTUH for the floors 308
The BTUH infiltration for the openings is
DUCT LOSS OR DUCT GAIN for this room is
SENSIBLE HEAT GAIN
THE TOTAL BTUH FOR THIS ROOM IS
The total CFM of air required for this room is

Bath (#1)
CEILING HEIGHT IS 9. FEET, VOLUME IS 1119 CUBIC FEET

0 EXPOSED OPENINGS,TOTALING >>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> . SQUARE FEET
1 EXPOSED WALLS, not including openings,TOTALING >>>> 84. SQUARE FEET

ROOM SIZE IS 9.3 LONG by 13.3 WIDE, TOTALING >> 124.4 SQUARE FEET
WINDOW TYPE IS: U-Value = .609, Double Pane, Clear Glass
WALL TYPE IS: U-Value .08, frame, Insulated
CEILING TYPE IS: U-Value .033, Unconditioned Attic Space Above
FLOOR TYPE IS: U-Value = .08, Floor, over Enclosed, Unconditioned space

HEATLOSS HEATGAIN
Additional BTtJH for people, Appliances etc.
The Total BTUH for the outside walls are
The Total BTUH for the Exposed Openings are
The total BTUH for the ceilings
The total BTIJH for the floors
The BTUH infiltration for the openings is

3453 BTUH
90 162 CFM

274
0

These prints comply wIth the Const. Type: VB page # 1FlorIda Manufactured BuIldIng Occupancy: R3
Act and adopted Codes and Allowable No.
adhere to (tie following criteria: of Floors: One (1)

. Wind Velocity: 130 MPH
APPROVED BY Fire RatIng of

Ext. Walls: o hr
Plan No.: MFT-3359-3642-3gg6.p5fl7M

INC.
Allow. Floor Load: 40 PSF
Approval Date: 1 1I1!2o06
Manufac(urec Cavalier Home Builders



DUCT LOSS OR DUCT 6AIN for this room is
SENSIBLE HEAT GAIN
THE TOTAL BTUH FOR THIS ROOM IS
The total CFM of air required for this room is

43

910 ETUII
24

1250
132

2813 BTUH
73

o BTUH
451 BTUH

24 CFM

600 BTUH
212. BTUH

1170 BTUH
248 BTUH

o BTUH
398 ETCH

o BTUH
2627 BTUH

0 BTUH
219 BTUH

1170 BTCH
256 BTUH

0 BTUH
398 BTOH

o BTUH
2043 BTUH

109 CFM

GREATROOLvI A
CEILING HEIGHT IS 9. FEET, VOLUME IS 2099 CUBIC FEET

3 EXPOSED OPENINGS,TOT.AIJING >>‘->,>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> 50. SQUARE FEET
1 EXPOSED WALLS, not including openinga,TOTALING >>>> 107.5 SQUARE FEET

ROOM SIZE IS 17.,5 LONG by 13.3 WIDE, TOTALING >> 233.3 SQUARE FEET

These prints comply with the

-Florida Manufactured Building
Act and adopted Codes and

adhere to the following criteria:

APPROVED BY

NlNC.

Const. Type:
Occupancy:
AUowable No.
of Floors:
WInd Velocity:
Fire Rating of
Ext. Walls;
Plan No.:
Allow. Floor Load:
Approval Date:
Manufacturer:

Page#2

One(1)
130 MPH

0 hr
MFT3359-364-3986.E5307M

40 PSF
11/1512006

Cavalier Home Builders —

Bedroom (4t2)
CEILING HEIGHT IS 9. FEET, VOLUME IS 1239 CUBIC FEET

1 EXPOSED OPEN!NGS,TOTALING >>>>>.>>>>>>>>>>>>> 15. SQUARE FEET
2. EXPOSED WALLS, not including openings,TOT.ALING >>>> 78. SQUARE FEET

ROOM SIZE IS 10.3 LONG by 13.3 WIDE, TOTALING >> 137.7 SQUARE FEET
WINDOW TYPE IS: U-Value = .609, Double Pane, Clear Glass
WALL TYPE IS: U-Value .08, franie, Insulated
CEILING TYPE IS: U-Value .033, Unconditioned Attic Space Above
FLOOR TYPE IS: U-Value .08, Floor, over Enclosed, Unconditioned space

HEATLOSS HEATGAIN
Additional BTUH for people, Appliances etc.
The Total BTUH for the outside walls are 343
The Total BTUH for the Exposed Openings are 503
The total BTUH for the ceilings 248
The total BTUH for the floors 303
The ETUH infiltration for the openings is
DUCT LOSS OR DUCT GAIN for this room is
SENSIBLE HEAT GAIN
THE TOTAL ETCH FOR THIS ROOM IS
The total CFM of air required for this room is

STUDY
CEILING HEIGHT IS 9. FEET, VOLUME IS 1280 CUBIC FEET

2. EXPOSED OPINGS,TOTALING >>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> 15. SQUARE FEET
1 EXPOSED WALLS, not including openings,TOTALING >>>> 81. SQUARE FEET

ROOM SIZE IS 10.7 LONG’ by 13.3 WIDE, TOTALING >> 142 .2 SQUARE FEET
WINDOW TYPE IS: U-Value = .609, Double Pane, Clear Glass
WALL TYPE IS: U-Value = .08, frame, Insulated
CEILING TYPE IS: U-Value .033, Unconditioned Attic Space Above
FLOOR TYPE IS: U-Value .08, Floor, over Enclosed, Unconditioned space

HEATLOSS HEATGMN

2779 BTUH
72 141 CFM

Additional BW[JH for people, Appliances etc.
The Total BTOH for the outside walls are
The Total BTUH for the Exposed Openings are
The total BTUH for the ceilings
The total BTUH for the floors
The BTUH infiltration for the openings is
DUCT LOSS OR DUCT GAIN for this room is
SENSIBLE HEAT GAIN
THE TOTAL BTUB FOR THIS ROOM IS
The total CFM of air required for this room is

357
503
256
313

1250
134



Additional BTLJH for people, Appliances etc.
The Total BTUH for the out Bide walls are
The Total BTUH for the Exposed Openings are
The total BTUH for the ceilings
The total BTUH for the floors
The BTUH infiltration for the openings is
DUCT LOSS OR DUCT GAIN for this room is
SENSIBLE HEAT GAIN
THE TOTAL BTtJH FOR THIS ROOM IS
The total CFM of air required for this room is

Additional BTUH for people, Appliances etc.
The Total BTUH for the outside walls are
The Total BTUH for the Exposed Openings are
The total BTUH for the ceilings
The total BTUH fo the floors
The BTUB infiltration for the openings is
DUCT LOSS OR DUCT GAIN for this room is
SENSIBLE HEAT GAIN
THE TOTAL BTUH FOR TILtS ROOM IS
The total CFM of air required for this room is

Additional BTUH for people, Appliances etc.
The Total BTUH for the outside walls are
The Total BTUH for the Exposed Openings are
The total BTUH for the ceilings
The total BTUH for the floors
The BTUH infiltration for the openings is

BTUH
BTUH
ETUE

420 BTUH
o BTUH

1326 BTUH
0 BTUH

4790 BTUH

256 CPM

BTUH
BTUH
BTUH
BTIYH
BTUH

795 BTUH
0 BTUH

4728 BTUH

BTUH
613 BTUH

2051 BTUH
368 BTUH

0 BTUH
822 BTtJH

These prints comply with the

• Florida Manufactured Building

• Act and adopted Codes and

• adhere to the following criteria:

APPROVED BY

N’L’INC.

Cons!. Type:
Occupancy:
Allowable No.
of Floors:
Wind Velocity:
Fire Rating of
Ext. Walls:
Plan No.:
Allow. Floor Load:
Approval Date:
Manufacturer:

— Pge#3

One (1)
130 MPH

0 hr
MFT.3359.36423986.E5307M

40 PSF
1111512006

Cavalier Home Builders

WINDOW TYPE IS:
WALL TYPE IS:
CEILING TYPE IS:
FLOOR TYPE IS:

Uvalue = .609, Double Pane, Clear Glass
U-Value .08, frame, Insulated
U-Value = .033, Unconditioned Attic Space Above
U-Value = .08, Floor, over Enclosed, Unconditioned space

HEATLOSS HEATGAIN
300

473 290
1193 2454
420
513

4169
338

7106 BTtJH
185

VOLUME IS
Bedroom (Master)
CEILING HEIGHT IS 9. FEET, 1860 CUBIC FEET

2 EXPOSED QPENINGS,TOTALING >>>>>>>>> 30. SQUARE FEET
2 EXPOSED WALLS, not including openings,TOTALING >>>> 229.5 SQUARE FEET

ROOM SIZE IS 15.5 LONG by 13.3 WIDE, TOTALING >> 206.6 SQUARE FEET
WINDOW TYPE IS: U-Value = .609, Double Pane, Clear Glass
WALL TYPE IS: U-Value .08, frame, Insulated
CEILING TYPE IS: U-Value = .033, Unconditioned Attic Space Above
FLOOR TYPE IS: U-Value = .08, Floor, over Enclosed, Unconditioned space

HEATLOSS HEATGAIN
600
620

2340
372

0

1010
1005

372
455

2501
267

5610 BTtJH
146 253 CPM

Bath (Master)
CEILING HEIGHT IS 9. FEET, VOLUME IS 1839 CUBIC FEET

3 EXPOSED OPENINGS,TOTALING >>>>>>> 31. SQUARE FEET
2 EXPOSED WALLS, not including openings,TOTALING >>>> 226.9 SQUARE FEET

ROOM SIZE 15 15.3 LONG by 13.3 WIDE, TOTALING >> 204.3 SQUARE FEET
WINDOW TYPE IS; U-Value = .609, Double Pane, Clear Glass
WALL TYPE IS: U-Value .08, frame, Insulated
CEILING TYPE IS: U-Value = .033, Unconditioned Attic Space Above
FLOOR TYPE IS: U-Value = .08, Floor, over Enclosed, Unconditioned space

HEATLOSS HEATGAIN
0

999
1039
368
450

2584



DUCT LOSS OR DUCT 6AIN for this room is
SENSIBLE HEAT GAIN
THE TOTAL BTUH FOR THIS ROOM IS
The total CFM of air required for this room is

272

5712 BTUI4
148

561
1005

420
53.3

2501
250

5250 BTUH
136

726
1256

540
660

3126
315

6623 BTUH
172

o ETUE
3854 BTtJH

206 CFM

300 BTUH
344 BTtJH

2340 BTUH
420 BTUH

0 BTtIH
796 BTUH

0 BTUH
4200 BTUH

225 CFM

BTUH
446 BTUH

2925 BTUH
540 ETUN

0 BTUH
995 BTUH

0 BTUH
6106 BTtflI

327 CFM

UTILITY
CEILING HEIGHT IS 9. FEET, VOLUME IS 960 CUBIC FEET

1 EXPOSED OPENINGS,TOTALING >>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> 20. SQUARE FEET
1 EXPOSED WALLS, not including openings,TOT.AMNG >>>> 52. SQUARE FEET

ROOM SIZE IS 8. LONG by 13.3 WIDE, TOTALING >> 106.6 SQUARE FEET

These prints comply with the
Florida Manufactured Building
Act and adopted Codesand
adhere to the following criteria:

Const. Type:
Occupancy:
Allowable No.
of Floors:
Wind Velocity:
Fire Rating 01
Ext. Wails:
Plan No.:
Allow. Floor Load:
Approval Date:
Manufacturer:

GREATROOM B
CEILING HEIGHT IS 9. FEET, VOLUME IS 2099 CUBIC FEET

2 EXPOSED OPENINGS,TOT.ALING >>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> 30. SQUARE FEET
1 EXPOSED WALLS, not including openings,TOTALING >>>> 127.5 SQUARE FEET

ROOM SIZE IS 17.5 LONG by 13.3 WIDE, TOTALING >> 233.3 SQUARE FEET
WINDOW TYPE IS: U-Value .609, Double Pane, Clear Glass
WALL TYPE IS: U-Value .08, frame, Insulated
CEILING TYPE IS: U-Value .033, Unconditioned Attic Space Above
FLOOR TYPE IS: U-Value .08, Floor, over Enclosed, Unconditioned space

HEATLOSS HEATGAIN
Additional BTUH for people, Appliances etc.
The Total BTUH for the outside walls are
The Total BTUH for the Exposed Openings are
The total BTtIH for the ceilings
The total BTOB for the floors
The BTUH infiltration for the openings is
DUCT LOSS OR DUCT GAIN for this room is
SENSIBLE HEAT GAIN
THE TOTAL BTUH FOR THIS ROOM IS
The total CFM of air required for this room is

DINING/KITCHEN
CEILING HEIGHT IS 9. FEET, VOLUME IS 2699 CUBIC FEET

3 EXPOSED OPENINGS,TOTAI1ING >>>>>>> 37.5 SQUARE FEET
1 EXPOSED WALLS, not incltzding openings, TOTALING >>>> 165. SQUARE FEET

ROOM SIZE IS 22.5 LONG by 13.3 WIDE, TOTALING >> 299.9 SQUARE FEET
WINDOW TYPE IS: U-Value .609, Double Pane, Clear Glass
WPJJL TYPE IS: U-Value .08, frame, Insulated
CEILING TYPE IS: U-Value = .033, Unconditioned Attic Space Above
FLOOR TYPE IS: U-Value = .08, Floor, over Enclosed, Unconditioned space

HEATLOSS HEATGAIN
1200Additional BTUH for people, Appliances etc.

The Total BTUH for the outside walls are
The Total BTUH for the Exposed Openings are
The total BTUH for the ceilings
The total BTU}I for the floors
The BTOE infiltration fo the openings is
DUO’]? LOSS OR DUCT GAIN for this room is
SENSIBLE HEAT GAIN
THE TOTAl, BTUH FOR THIS ROOM IS
The total CFM of air required for this room is

VS
R3

Page # 4

APPROVED BY

NlNC1

One (j
130 MPH

0 hr
MFT-3359-3642-3986•E5307M

40 PSF
11/1512006

Cavalier Home Builders



UValue = .609? Double Pane, Clear Glass

U-Value .08, frame, Insulated
U-Value = .033, Unconditioned Attic Space Above

U-Value = .08, Floor, over Enclosed, Unconditioned space
HEATLOSS HEATGAIN

1200
229 140
188 114
192 192
235 0

897
503
264
323

1250
162

3399 BTUH
SB

600 BTUH
551 BTUH

1170 BTUH
264 BTUH

0 BTUH
398 BTUH

0 BTUH
2983 ETCH

160 CFM

TOTAL S

VOLUME IS >> 17775 CUBIC FEET

EXPOSED OPENINGS,TOTMING >>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> 258.5 SQUARE FEET

EXPOSED WALLS,above grade not including openings 1570 SQUARE FEET

TOTAl. SQUARE FEET, of walls below grade 0 SQUARE FEET

FLOOR ARD CEILING SIZE IS 1993 SQUARE FEET
HEATLiOSS HEATGAIN

5400 BTUH
6908 4240 BTIJH

Additional ETCH for people, Appliances etc.
The Total BTtJH for the walls above grade are
The Total BTUH for the walls below grade are
The Total BTUH for the Exposed openings are
The total BTtIH for the ceilings
The total BTUI! for the floors
The BTUH infiltration for the openings is

7698 16904 BTUH
3588 3588 BTUH
4347 0 BTUH

21549 6858 ETCH

Const. Type;
Occupancy:
Allowable No.
of floors:
Wind Velocity:
FIre RatIng of
Ext Wells:
Plan No.:
Allow. Floor Load:
Approval Date;
Manufacturer;

____Paqe

# 5
R3

One (1)
130 MPH

0 hr
MFT-3359-3642-3986-E5307M

40 PSF

1111512006
CavalIer Home BuIlders

WINDOW TYPE IS:
WALL TYPE IS:
CEILING TYPE IS:
FLOOR TYPE IS:

Additional STUH for people, Appliances etc

The Total BTUH for the outside walls are

The Total ETCH for the Exposed Openings are

The total BTtJ}I for the ceilings
The total BTUH for the floors
The BTUH infiltration for the openings is

DUCT LOSS OR DUCT GAIN for this room is
SENSIBLE HEAT GAIN
THE TOTAL BTUH FOR THIS ROOM IS
The total CFM of air required for this room is

BTTJH
BTUH
BTUH
BTUH
BTUH

531 BTUH
0 BTUH

2177 BTUH

1668
126

2638 BTUH
69 116 CFM

Bedroom (#4)
CEILING HEIGHT IS 9. FEET, VOLUME IS 1320 CUBIC FEET

1 EXPOSED OPENINGS,TOTALING >>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> 15. SQUARE FEET

2 EXPOSED WALLS, not including openings,TOThLING >>>> 204. SQUARE FEET

ROOM SIZE IS 11. LONG by 13.3 WIDE, TOTALING >> 146.6 SQUARE FEET

WINDOW TYPE IS: U-Value .609, Double Pane, Clear Glass

WALL TYPE IS: U-Value .08, frame, Insulated
CEILING TYPE IS: U-Value .033, Unconditioned Attic Space Above

FLOOR TYPE IS: U-Value .08, Floor, over Enclosed, Unconditioned space
HEATLOSS HEATGAIN

Additional BTtJH for people, Appliances etc.
The Total BTtJH for the outside walls are
The Total BTUH for the Exposed Openings are
The total BTUH or the ceilings
The total BTUH for the floors
The BTUH infiltration for the openings is
DUCT LOSS OR DUCT GAIN for this room is
SSIBLE HEAT GAIN
THE TOTAL BTtJH FOR THIS ROOM IS
The total CFM of air required for this room is

0

These prints comply wIth the
Ftortda Manufactured BuIlding
Act and adapted Codes and
adhere to the followtng crIterIa;

APPROVED BY

NINC,



DUCT LOSS OR DUCT GAIN 2203 0 BTUH

TOTAI SENSIBLE HEAT GAIN 36990 BTUH
LATEN’I’ GAIN 8356 BTUH
TOTAL BTUH, THIS BUILDING 46293 45346 BTUH
The total CFM of air required 1202 1978 CF

Page # 6

These prints comply with the

Florida Manufactured Building

Act and adopted Codes and

adhere to the following criteria:

APPROVED BY

NINCG

Const. Type:
Occupancy:
Allowable No.
of Floors:
Wind Velocity:
Fire Rating of
Ext. Walls:
Plan No.:
Allow. Floor Load:
Approval Date:
Manufacturer:

VB
R3

One(1)
130 MPH

Ohr
MFT3.3593642-3986.E5307M

40 PSF
11/15/2006

Cavalier Home Builders



Z52JS
OL,— S3 i1&”
IS INSThUMCNT WAS PREPAREp BY:
I9RST FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK OF FI..ORIDA
4705 WEST U.S HIGHWAY.90 Inst:2OG2182 D8t: 1O/17/2OGt T1nle13:5O
P.O. BOX 2029 v’ DC,P.DeWitt Cason,CoLumb1 County 5:1099 P593
LAKE CITY, FLORIDA 32068

PERMIT NO.____________________ TAX POLIO NO. R00414-104 —_____

NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT

STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF Columbia

The undersigned hereby gives notice that improvement will be made to certain real property, and
ir accordance with Chapter 713, Florida Statutes, the following information is provided in this Notice
of Commencement.

1. Description of property: The South 1/2 of the Souiwet 1/4 of the Northwest 1/4
of tha Southeast 1/4 of Sacton 36 Township 4 South. Ranae 15
Columbia Ccnty Florida.

2. Generaldescription of improvement: Construction of Dwelling

3. Owner information:
a. Name and address: K1mbr1y IL Mars and 7rhary Mac
356 SW Paul All1nn Court. Lak litv. Fl - R2fl24

b. Interest in property: Eoa Simple

c. Name and address of fee simple title holder (if other than Owner): NONE

Contractor (name and address): Better B11’ HOmes
P”93 de.sl- i•S W 1V1 lt €4

5. Surety:
a. Name and address: N]A

b. Amount of bond: -—

6. Lender: FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS DANK OF FLORIDA
4705 WEST U.S. HIGHWAY 90
P. O BOX 2029
LAKE CITY, FLORIDA 32055

7. Persons within the State of Florida designated by Owner upon whom notices or other
document may be served as provided by Section 713.13 (1) (a) 7., Florida Statutes: NONE

6. In addition to himself Owner de&gnates PAULA HACKER of FIRST FEDERAL SAVTNGS
BANK OF FLORIDA, 4705 Wt U.S. rnghwa’y 90/ P. 0. Box 2029, Lake City. F!orida 32056 tO
receive a copy of the Lienors Notice as provIded in Section 71313 (1) (b), Florida Statutes.

9. Expiration date of notice of commencement (the expiration date is 1,year from the date of
recording unless a different date is specified). ./ V

orrcwer N

-Bro r Name

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged be me this

______

day of

__________________

20j, by V IYIRIR Q7J’3 fl’rs .. , wh, is personally known to me or who
has produced nsor identification.

KIERYA.A1.STTONM CommIs7es,,p.

r Co,viloeêO0WSO
It 1 8.7 N’n7 ‘.

4,

urn ‘nit



/

New construction or existing
Single family or multi-family
Number ofunits, Ifmulti-family
Number ofBedrooms 4
Is this a worst case? No
Conditioned floor ares (ft2) 1974 ft2
Glass type1 and area: (Labelreqd. by 13-104.4.5 ifnot default)

a. U-factor.
(or Single or Double DEFAULT)

b, SHGC:
(or Clear or Tint DEFAULT)

S. Floor types
a. Raised Wood, Stein Wail
b. N/A
c. N/A

9. Wail types
a. Fram Wood, Exterior
b. Frame, Wood, Exterior
c. Frame, Wood, Exterior
d. Frame, Wood, Exterior
e. N/A

10. Ceillngtypea
a. Under Attic
b. N/A
c. N/A

II. Ducts
a. N/A
b. WA

13, Heating systems
a. N/A

b. N/A

Jx
‘

O?O

c,N/A

14. Hotwatersystcme
a. Electric Reslstancc

b.NIA
.c c •

&
c. Conservation crcdl .

(HR-Heat recovenJS
DHP-Dedlcated heat pump)

15. UVAC credits
(CF-Ceiling fan, CV-Cross ventilation,
HF-Whole house fan,
PT-Pzngrammable Thannostnt
MZ-C-Multlzone cooling,
MZ-H-Multizone heating)

FORM 600A-2004 EnergyGauge® 4.0

FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY CODE
FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION

Florida Department of Community Affairs
Residential Whole Building Performance Method A

Project Name; E5307M-NORTH Builder: VTi/i,q ,, liG’-,ç
Address: Permitting Office: Co /l.3 /3j,
City, State: JACKSONVILLE, FL 32223- Permit Number. Z5‘
Owner; Jurisdiction mb r C)

Climate Zone; North
fl T I II

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.
7-

New
Single family

12. CoolIng systems
a. N/A

b. N/A

c. N/A

Description Area
7a. (Dble, U=0.5) 105.0 ft2

7b. (Tint) 212.2 ft2 —

It=fl.0, 1974.0fl2 —

R=19.0, 561.0 ft1
R=19.0, 567.0 ft1
R=19.0, 240.0 ft2
R”19.0, 232.5 ft2 —

R=’33.0, 1974.0 ft2

(
zap: 50.0 gallons —

EF: 0.91 —

=

Glass/Floor Area: 0.11
Total as-built poInts: 28794

Total base poInts: 31399 PASS

I,

I hereby certify that the plans and Specifications covered by
this calculation are In compliance with the Florida Energy
Coda.
PREPARED BY:

___________________

DATE:
-I- -- —

i hereby certify that this building, as designed, Is in compliance
with the Flàrida Energy Code.

OWNERIAGENr: --

_____ -

Review of the plans and
specifications covered by this
calculation Indicates compliance
with the Florida Energy Code.
Before construction Is completed
this building will be Inspected for
compliance with Section 553.908
Florida Statutes.

BUILDING OFFICIAL:
DATE:

_______________________ ____________

I Predominant glass type. For actual glass type and areas, sea Summer & Winter Glass output on pages 2&4.
EnorgyGauge® (Version: FLRCSB v4.0)



FORM 600A-2004 ‘.. EnergyGauge® 4.0

SUMMER CALCULATIONS
Residential Whole Building Performance Method A - Details

ADDRESS: IJACKSONVILLE, FL, 32223. PERMIT # I
BASE AS-BUILT

GLASS TYPES
.18 X Conditioned X BSPM = Points Overhang

Floor Area Type/SC Omt Len Hgt Area X SPM X SOP Points

.18 1974.0 20.04 7120.0 Double,U0.48,TInt E 0.0 0.0 105.0 35.85 1.00 3764.0
Double,1I=0.48,TInt W 0.0 0,0 99.7 32.93 1.00 3283.6
Double,U0.48,llnt N 0.0 0.0 7.5 16.96 1.00 127.2

As-Built Total: 212.2 7174.7

WALL TYPES Area X BSPM = Po!nts Type R-Vaiue Area X 8PM = Points

Adjacent 0.0 0.00 0.0 Frame, Wood ExterIor 19.0 561.0 0.90 504.9
ExterIor 1600.5 1.70 2720.9 Frame, Wood, ExterIor 19,0 507,0 0.90 510.3

Frame, Wood. Extedor 19.0 240.0 0.90 216.0
Frame, Wood, ExterIor 19.0 232.5 0.90 209.3

Base Total: 1600.5 2720.9 As-BuHtToteI: 1600.5 1440A

DOO.R TYPES Area X BSPM = Points Type Area X 8PM = Points

Adjacent 0.0 0.00 0,0 ExterIor Insulated 40.0 4.10 164.0
ExterIor 40.0 6.10 244.0

BaseTotal: 40.0 244.0 As.BufltTotah 40.0 104.0

CEILING TYPES Area X BSPM = Points Type R-Value Area X SPM X SCM = Points

UnderAttic 1974.0 1.73 3415.0 UnderAttlo 33.0 1974.0 1.65X1.Q0 3259.6

Base Total: 1974.0 3415.0 As-BuIlt Total: 1974,0 3259.6

FLOOR TYPES Area X BSPM = Points Type R-Value, Area X 8PM Points

Slab 0,0(p) 0.0 0.0 Raised Wood, Stem Wall 11.0 1974.0 -1,90 -3750.6
Raised 1974.0 -3.99 -7878.3

Baáe Total: -7870.3 Ai-BuIIt Tl: 1974.0 -3750.6

INFILTRATION Area X BSPM Points Area X SPM Points

. 1974.0 10.21 20154.5 1974.0 10,21 20154.5

These prints comply with the Corist. Type: v
Florida Manufactured Building Occupancy: R3
Act and adopted Codes and Allowable No.
adhere to the following criteria: of Floors: One (1)

Wind VelocIty: 130 MPH
APPROVED BY Fire RatIng of

ext, Walls:
. 0 hr

Plan No.: MFT-3359-3642-3g86E53o7M

EnorgyGauge4 DCA Form 600A-2004 EnergyGauge®/FlaRES’20NC.
Allow. Floor load: 40 PSF
Approval Date: 11/15/2008
Manufacturer: Cavalier Home Builders



I
FORM 600A-2004 EnergyGauge® 4.0

SUMMER CALCULATIONS
Residential Whole Building Performance Method A - Details

ADDRESS: JACKSONVILLE, FL, 32223- PERMIT t: 7
BASE AS-BUILT

Summer Base PoInts: 25778.8 Summer As-Built PoInts: 28442.7
Total Summer X System = Cooling Total X Cap X Duct X System X Credit = Cooling

Points Multiplier Points Component Ratio MultiplIer Multiplier Multiplier Points
(Sttem - Points) (DMxDSMxAHIJ)

25778.8 0.4266 10997.2 28442.7 1.00 1.000 0.407 1.000 11589.0

These prints comply with the
Florida Manufactured BuildIng
Act and adopted Codes and

adhere to the following criteria:

APPROVED BY

NI’INC.

Canal. Type:
Occupancy:
Allowable No.
of Floos:
Wind Velocity:
Fire Rating of
Ext. Walls:
Plan No.:
Allow. Floor Load:
Approval Date:
Manufacturer:

VB
R3

One (1)
130 MPH

0 hr
MFT-3359.3642-3986-E530Th!

4OPSF
11/1512006

Cavalier Home Builders

EnergyQaugeTh DCA Form BOOA-2004 EnoryOauge9aRS’2004 FLRCSB v4.O



/
FORM 600A-2004 EnergyGauge® 4.0

WINTER CALCULATIONS
Residential Whole Building Performance Method A - Details

ADDRESS: IJACKSONVILLE, FL, 32223- PERMIT #:

BASE AS-BUILT
GLASS TYPES
.18 X Conditioned X BWPM Points Overhang

Floor Area Type/SC Omt Len Hgt Area X WPM X WOF = Point

.18 1974.0 12.74 4525.8 Double,U0.48,TInt E 0.0 0.0 105.0 9.38 1.00 985.4
Double,UD.48,Tht W 0.0 0.0 99.7 10.89 1,00 1086.2
Double,U=O.48,Tlnt N 0.0 0.0 7.5 14.08 1.00 105.8

As-Bulft Total: 2122 2177.2

WALL TYPES Area X BWPM Points Type R-Value Area X WPM = Points

MJacent 0.0 0.00 0.0 Frame, Wood, ExterIor 19.0 561.0 2.20 1234.2
Extortor 1600.5 3.70 5921.9 Frame, Wood, ExterIor 19.0 567.0 2.20 1247.4

Frame, Wood, Exterior 19.0 240.0 2.20 528.0
Frame, Wood, ExterIor 19.0 232.5 2.20 511.5

BasaTotal: 1600.5 5921.0 As-Builtlotal: 1600.5 3521.1

DOOR TYPES Area X BWPM = Points Type Area X WPM = Points

Adjacent 0.0 0.00 0.0 Extedcw Insulated 40.0 8.40 330.0
Extedor 40.0 12.30 492.0

BaseTotal: 40.0 492.0 As-BulitTotal: 40.0 336.0

CEILING TYPES Area X BWPM = Points Type R-Va!ue Area X WPM X WCM = Points

Under AttIc 1974.0 2.05 40467 Under Attic 33.0 1974.0 1.98 X 1.00 3869.0

Base Total: 1974.0 4046.7 As-Built Total: 1974.0 3559.0

FLOOR TYPES Area X BWPM = Points Type R-VaIue Area X WPM = Points

Slab 0.0(p) 0.0 0.0 RaIsed Wood, Stem Wall 11.0 1974.0 1.20 2368.8
Raised 19T4.0 0.96 1895.0

Base Total: 1895.0 As-BulitTotal: 1974.0 2358.5

INFILTRATION Area X BWPM = Points Area X WPM = Points

1974.0 .0.59 -1164.7 1974.0 -0.59 -1164.7

These prints comply with the
Florida Manufactured Building
Act and adopted Codes and
adhere to the following criteria:

APPROVED BY

Const, Type:
Occupancy:
Allowable No.
of Floors:
Wind Velocity:
Fire Rating of
Ext. Walls:
Plan No.:
Allow. Floor Load:
Approval Date:
Manufacturer:EnergyGsuge® DCA Form 600A-2004 EnergyGauge®/FlaRES’2c C.

VB
R3

One (1>
130 MPH

0 hr
MFT-3359.3642-3986.5307M

40 PSF
11/1512006

Cavalier Home Builders



FORM 600A-2004 EnergyGauge® 4.0

WINTER CALCULATIONS
Residential Whole Building Performance Method A - Details

[ ADDRESS: ,JACKSONV1LLE, FL, 32223- PERMIT #:

BASE AS-BUILT

Winter Base Points: 15717.7 Winter As-Built Points: 11107.5
Total Winter X System = Heating Total X Cap X Duct X System X Credit = Heating

Points Multiplier Points Component Ratio Multiplier Multiplier Multiplier Points
(System - Points) (DM x DSM xAI-IU)

15717.7 0.6274 9861.3 11107.5 1.00 1.000 0.590 1.000 6549.6

These prints comply with the Conat. Type: VB
Florida Manufactured BuildIng Occupancy: R3
Act and adopted Codes and Allowable No.
adhere to the foilowlng criterIa: of Floors: One (1)

Wtnd Velocity: 130 MPH

APPROVED BY Fire Rating of
Ext. Walls: 0 hr
Plan No.: MFT-3359•3642.3986-E5307M

N’ENC.

________

Allow. Floor Load: 40 PSF
Approval Date: 11115/2008
Manufacturer: Cavalier Home BuIlders

EnergyGauge OCA Form 600A-2004 negyGaugeVFlaRES20O4 FL.RCSB v4,O



I
FORM 600A-2004 EnergyGauge® 4.0

WATER HEATING & CODE COMPLIANCE STATUS
Residential Whole Building Performance Method A - Details

[DRESS: , JACKSONVILLE, FLr 32223 PERMIT
— I

BASE AS-BUILT
WATER HEATING
Number of X Multipiler = Total Tank EF Number of X Tank X Multipiler X Credit = Total
Bedrooms Volume Bedrooms Ratio Multiplier

4 2635.00 10540.0 50.0 0.91 4 1.00 2663.96 1.00 10655.8

As-Built totah 10655.6

CODE COMPLIANCE STATUS
BASE AS-BUILT

Cooling + Heating + Hot Water = Total Cooling + Heating + Hot Water Total
Points Points Points Points Points Points PoInts Points

10997 9861 10540 31399 11589 6550 10656 28794

I PASS I

These prints comply with the
Florida Manufactured Building
Act and adopted Codes and
adhere to the following criteria:

APPROVED BY

NTNC.

Coni. Type:
Occupancy:
Allowable No.
of Floors:
Wind Velocity:
FIre Rating of
Ext. Walls:
Plan No.:
Allow. Floor Load:
Approval Date:
Manufacturer:

VB
R3

— One(1)
130 MPH

0 hr
MFT-3359-3642.3g8E

40 PSF
11/15/2008

_Cavalier Home Builders

EneiyGaug&’ OCA Form 600A-2004 EnergyGaugeFiaRES’2004 FLRCSB v4.0



FORM 600A-2004 EnergyGauge® 4.0

Code Compliance Checklist
Residential Whole Building Performance Method A - Details

f ADDRESS: , JACKSONVILLE, FL. 32223- PERMIT #:

6A-21 INFILTRATION REDUCTION COMPLIANCE CHECKLIST

6A-22 OTHER PRESCRIPTIVE MEASURES (must be met or exceeded by all resIdences.)

These prints comply with the
Florida Manufactured Building
Act and adopted Codes and
adhere to the following criteria:

APPROVED BY

‘MNC.

Const. Type:
Occupancy:
Allowable No.
of Floors:
Wind Velocity:
Fire Rating of
Ext. Wails:
Plan No.:
Allow. Floor Load:
Approval Date:
Manufacturer:

VO
R3

One (1)
130 MPH

0 hr
MFT-33594642-3986-E5307M

40 PSF
11/18/2006

Cavalier Home Builders

COMPONENTS
Exterior Windows & Doors
Exterior & MJacent Walls

SEC11ON
606.1.ASC.1.1
606.1.ABC.1.2,1

Floors 606.1 .ABC.I .2.2

Celfings

CHECK

606.1.ABC.1 .2.3

Recessed Llitlng Fixtures

REQUIREMENTS FOR EACH PRACTICE
Maxlnium:.3 cfmlsq.fL window area; .5 cfmlsq.ft. door area.
Caulk, gasket, weatherstrip or seal between: wlndowsldoors & frames, surrounding wall;
foundation & waU sole or sill plate; Joints between exterior wall panels at corners; utility
penetrations; between wall panels & topIbottom plates; between wails and floor.
EXCEPTION: Frame walls where a continuous Infiltration barrier i Installed that extends
from, and Is sealed to, the foundation to the top plate,
Penatratlonalopenlngs >118’ sealed unless backed by truss or joint members.
EXCEPTION: Frame floors where a continuous Infiltration barrier Is installed thetis sealed
to the perimeter, penetrations and seams.
Between walls & ceilings; penetratioiis of ceiling plane of top floor; around shafts, chases,
soffits, chimneys, cabinets sealed to continuous air banter; gaps in gyp board 8. top plate;
attic access. EXCEPTION: Frame ceiHngs where a continuous Infiltration banter Is
Installed that is sealed at the perimeter, at penetrations and seams.
Type IC rated with no penetrations, sealed; or Type IC or non-JO rated, Installed Inside a
sealed box wIth 1)2” deamnce & 3 from Insulation; or Type IC rated with <2.0 elm from
condWoned apace, tested.
Air barrier on perimeter of floor cavity between floors,
Exhaust fans vented to outdoors, dampers; combustion apace heaters comply with NFPA
have combustion air.

606.1 .ABC.1 .2.4

Multi-story Houses
Mdltlonal Infiltration reqts

608.1.ABC.1 .2.5
606.1.ABC.1.3

COMPONENTS
Water Heaters

Swimming Pools & Spas

Shower heads
Air Distribution Systems

CHECK

HVAC Controls
Insulation

SEO11ON REQUIREMENTS

612.1 Comply with efficiency requirements In Table 612.1.ABC.3.2. Switch or clearly marked dr
breaker (electric) or cutoff (gas) must be provided. External or built-In heat trap required.

612.1 Spas & heated pools must have covers (except solar heated). Non-commercial pools
must have a pump timer. Gas spa & pool heaters must haves minimum thermal
efficiency of 78%.

612.1 Water flow must be restricted to no more than 2.B gallons per minute at 80 P81G.
610.1 All ducts, fittings, mechanical equipment and plenum chambers shall be mechanIcally

attached, sealed, Insulated, and installed In accordance with the criteria of Section 610.
Ducts In unconditioned attics: R-8 mm. Insulation.

607.1 Separate readIly accessible manual or automatic thermostat for each system.
804.1,602.1 CeIlings-Mm. R-19. Common wails-FrameR-Il or CBS R-3 both sides.

Common ceilIng & floors R-11.

EnergyGaug&’ DCA Form 600A-2004 EnergyGauge®/FIaRES’2004 FLRCSB v4.0



I

ENERGY PERFORMANCE LEVEL (EPL)
DISPLAY CAR])

ESTIMATED ENERGY PERFORMANCE SCORE* = 86.6
The higher the score, the more efficient the home.

(or Single or Double DEFAULI)
b. SHOC:

(or Clear or Tint DEFAULT) 7b.
8. Floortypes

a. Raised Wood, Steni Wall
b. N/A
a. N/A

9. WaU types
a. Frame, Wood, Exterior
I,. Frame. Wood, Exterior
a. Frame. Wood, Exterior
d. Frame, Wood, Exteriore. N/A

10. Celllngtypcsa. Und Attic
b.N/A
c. N/A

11. Ducts
a. N/A
b. N/A

(Tlnt)212.2ft2 b.N/A

R=ll.0, 1974.OIV a. N/A

R’19.0,56l.0ft —

R=’19.0, 567.0 ftZ —

R=19.O, 240.0 fV —

R.=19.0, 232.5 ft —

R’.33.O, 1974.0 IV —

I certil’ that this home has complied with the Florida Energy Efficiency Code For Building
Constrection threugh the above energy saving features which will be installed (or exceeded)
In this home before final inspection. Otherwise, a new EPL Display Card will be completed
based on installed Code compliant features.
Builder Signature:___________________ Date:____________

Address ofNew Home:

-

City/FL Zip:

1’IOT’E: The home’s estimated energyperformance score is only available through the FLA/RFS computerprogram.
This is not a Building Energy Rating. Ifyour score is 80 or greater (or 86for a US EPA/DOE EnergyStarTMdesignation),
your home may qualifyfor energy efficiency mortgage (EEM) Incentives lfyou obtain a Florida Energy Gauge Rating.
Contact the Energy Gauge Flotline at 321/638-1492 or see the Energy Gauge web site at wwwf’sec.ucfedufor
infonnaglon and a list ofcertfled Raters. For information about Florida’s Energy Efficiency Code ForBuliding
Construction, contact the Department ofCornnunity Affairs at 850/487-1824.

JACKSONVILLE, FL, 32223-

1. New construction or existing New —

2. SIngle family or multi-family Single family —

3. Number of unite. IfmultI-family —

4. Number of Bedroome 4
5. Inthlsaworatcase? No —

6. CondItioned floor area (ft) 1974 ft —

7. Glass type1, and area: (Label reId. by 13-104.4.5 Ifnot default)
a. U-faator Description Area

7a. (Dble, 13=0.5) 105.0 ft —

12. Cooling systems
a. N/A

b. N/A

c. N/A

13. Heating systemsa. N/A Oj
0 5’Ogz ,.

= 14, Hotwatersysteins 0 —

a. Electric Resistance >. zap: 50.0 gallons —

— EF:0.91 —

b.N/A

c.Coiervat1oncIeditsj —

=c;Xip
15. UVAC credits

— (CF-Ceiling fan, CV-Cross ventilation,
— 1W-Whole house fan,

PT-Programmable Themxistat,
MZ.C-Multlzone cooling,

— MZ-H-Multizone heating)

1 Predominant glass type. For actual glass type and areas sea Summer & Winter Glass ontmzt on Dauss 2&4.
EnergyGauge® (Version: FLRCSWv4.0)



I

FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY CODE
FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION

Florida Department of Community Affairs

Residential Whole Building Performance Method A

Project Name: E5307M-CENTRAL BuiIder
Address: Permitting Office:
City, State: LAKELAND, FL 33804- Permit Number:
Owner: Jurisdiction 4tmbr.1 I

Climate Zone: Central
— 4_L ..4

1. Newconstructionorexisth3g New — 12. Cooling systems 02

2. Single family or multi-family Single family — a. N/A I —

3. Nwnber of units, ifmulti-family 1 —

4. Nuniber ofBedrooms 4 — 1,, N/A —

5. Is Ibis a worst case? No —

6. Conditioned floor area (it2) 1974 tF c. N/A —

7. Glass type1 and area: (Label reqd. by 13-104.4.5 ifnot default) —

a. U-factor: Description Area 13. HeatIng systems
(or Single or Double DEFAULT) 7a. (Dblc, U-0.5) 105.0 ft2 — a. N/A ‘ —

b.SHGC: —

(or Clear orTint DEFAULT) lb. fint) 212,2 — b. N/A 3 ,_ —

8. Floortypes —

a. Raised Wood, Stem Wail R.11.0, 1974.0ft2 — c. N/A —

b.N/A — ( —c. N/A — 14. Hotwatersystenie 02

9. Wail types a. Electric Rcsistance ap: 50,0 gallons —

a. Franie, Wood, Exterior R=’l9.0,561.O ft1 — EF:0.91 —

b. Frame, Wood, Exterior R=19.0, 567.0 ft — b. N/A —

c. Frame, Wood, Exterior R=19.0, 240.0 ft — —

d. Frame, Wood, Exterior R’49.0, 232.5 ft2
— c. Conservation credl Z —e. N/A — (HR-Heat ovS

10. CeilIng types — DIIP-Dcdlcated heat pump)
a. UnderAttic R=33.O, 1974.0 ft2 15. HVAC credits —

1,. N/A (CF-Ceiling fan, CV-Croas ventilation,
c. N/A — HF-Whole house fan,

11. Ducts — PT-Programmable Thermostat,
a. N/A MZ-C-Multizone ccoiln&
b. N/A — MZ-H-Multlzone heating)

Glass/Floor Area: 0.11 Total as-built points: 28546

I Total base points: 29724 PASS

Review of the plans and
specIfIcatIons covered by this
calculation Indicates compliance
with the Florida Energy Code.
Before construction is completed
this building will be Inspected for
compliance with Section 553.908
Florida Statutes.
BUILDING OFFICIAL:

FORM 600A-2004 EnergyGauge® 4.0

I hereby certify that the plans and specifications covered by
this calculation are In complian th he Florida Energy
Code.

____________

PREPARED BY:

________________

DATE:

I hereby certify that this building, as designed, is in compliance
with the florida Energy Code.

OWNERIAGENT:_________________
DATE: DATE:
I Predominant glass type. For actual glass type and areas, see Summer & Winter Glass output on pages 2&4.

EnergyGauge® (Version: FLRCSB v4.0)



FORM BOOA-2004 EnergyGauge® 4.0

SUMMER CALCULATIONS
Residential Whole Building Performance Method A - Details

[ibDRESS: LAKELAND, FL 33804- PERMIT #: I
BASE AS-BUILT

GLASS TYPES
.18 X Conditioned X BSPM = Points Overhang

Floor Area TypeISC Ornt Len Hgt Area X SPM X SOF = Polnis

.18 1974.0 25.78 9180.2 Double,U0.48,Tlnt E 0.0 0.0 105.0 46.98 1.00 4933,2
Doubie,U0.48,Tlnt W 0.0 0.0 99.7 42.49 tOO 4235.9
Doubte,U0.48.TInt N 0.0 0.0 7.5 22.70 1.00 1702

As-Built Total: 212.2 0339,3

WALL TYPES Area X BSPM = Points Type R-Value Area X SPM = Points

AdJacent 0.0 0.00 0.0 Frame, Wood, Exterior 19.0 561.0 1.00 561.0
ExterIor 1600.6 1.90 3040.9 Frame, Wood, ExterIor 19.0 567.0 1.00 567.0

Frame, Wood, ExterIor 19.0 240.0 1,00 240,0
Frame, Wood, ExterIor 19.0 232.5 1.00 232.5

BaseTotal: 1600.5 3040,9 As-BuIliTotal: 1600.5 1600.5

DOOR TYPES Area X BSPM Points Type Area X SPM = Points

AdJacent 0.0 0.00 0.0 ExterIor Insulated 40.0 4.80 192.0
Exterior 40.0 4.80 192.0

BasoTotal: 40.0 192.0 As-BulItTotal: 40.0 192.0

CEILING TYPES Area X BSPM = Points Type R-Value Area X SPM X SCM = Points

Under AttIc 1974.0 2.13 4204.6 UnderAttic 33.0 1974.0 2.02X 1.00 3969,9

Base Tolal: 1974.0 4204.6 As-BuIlt Total: 1974.0 3989.9

FLOOR TYPES Area X BSPM = Points Type R-Value, Area X SPM = Points

Slab 0.0(p) 0.0 0.0 RaIsed Wood, Stem WaIl 11.0 1974.0 -2.20 -4342.8
Raised 1974.0 -3.43 -6770.8

Base Total: -6770.8 As-BuIlt Total: 1974.0 4342.8

INFILTRATION Area X BSPM = Points Area X SPM = Points

1974.0 14.31 28247.9 1974.0 14.31 28247.9

Those prints comply with the Const. Type: V8Florida Manufactured Building Occupancy: R3Act and adopted Codes and Allowable No.
adhere to the following criteria: of Floors: One (1)

Wind Velocity: 130 MPH
APPROVED BY Fire Rating of

Ext. Walls: 0 hr
Plan No.: MFT..3359.36423986E5307M
Allow. Floor Load: 40 PSF

Energyoaugee DCA Form 600A-2004 EnergyGauge®/FIaRES’20MINC.
Manufacturer: Cavalier Home Buiiders —

Approval Dale: 11/15/2008



I
FORM 600A-2004 EnergyGauge® 4.0

SUMMER CALCULATIONS
Residential Whole Building Performance Method A - Details

rDREss: , LAKELAND FL, 33804- PERMIT #: I
BASE AS-BUILT

Summer Base Points: 380748 Summer As-Built PoInts: 39026.9
Total Summer X System = Coollng Total X Cap X Duct X System X Credit = Cooiin

Points Multiplier Points Component Ratio Multiplier Multiplier Multiplier Points
(System - Points) (DM x DSM x AHLJ)

38074.8 0.4266 16242.7 39026.9 1.00 1.000 0.407 1.000 15886.3

These prints comply with the
Florida Manufactured Building
Act and adopted Codes and
adhere to the following criteria:

APPROVED BY

N1NC.

Const. Type:
Occupancy:
Allowable No.
of Floors:
Wind Velocity:
Fire Rating of
Ext. Walis:
Plan No.:
Allow. Floor Load:
Approva’ Date:
Manufacturer:

VB
R3

One(1)
130 MPH

0 hr
MFT-3359-3642-3986-E5307M

40 PSF
1111512006

Cavalier Home Builders

EnergyGaugeT4 DCA Pom 600A-2004 EnergyOaue®/FlaRES’2O04 FLRCSB v4.O



FORM 600A-2004 EnergyGauge® 4.0

WINTER CALCULATIONS
Residential Whole Building Performance Method A - Details

[)DRESS: , LAKELAND, FL, 33804.. PERMIT #:

BASE AS-BUILT
GLASS TYPES
.18 X Condliloned X BWPM Points Overhang

Floor Area TypeISC Omt Len Hgt Area X WPM X WOF = Point

IS 1974.0 5.85 2062.2 Double,tJ0.48,Tlnt E 0.0 0.0 105.0 4.58 1.00 481.1
Double,UmO.48,Tint W 0.0 0.0 99.7 5.16 1.00 514.1
Double,U=0.48,Tlnt N 0.0 0.0 7.5 6.30 1.00 47.2

Aa-Bulft Total: 2122 1042.4

WALL TYPES Area X BWPM = Points Type R-Vaiue Area X WPM = Points

Mjacent 0.0 0.00 0.0 Frame, Wood ExterIor 19,0 581.0 1.10 617.1
ExterIor 1600.6 2.00 3201.0 Frame, Wood, Exterior 19.0 567.0 1.10 623.7

Frame, Wood, Exterior 10.0 240.0 1.10 264.0
Frame. Wood, ExterIor 19.0 232.5 1.10 255,8

BeseTotal: 1600.5 3201.0 Aa-BulltTotal: 1600.5 1750.6

DOOR TYPES Area X BWPM = Points iype Area X WPM = Points

MJacertt 0.0 0.00 0.0 Exterior Insulated 40.0 5.10 204.0
ExterIor 40.0 5.10 204.0

Dais Total: 40.0 204.0 M•BuIlt Total: 40.0 204.0

CEILING TYPES Area X BWPM = Points Type R-Value Area X WPM X WCM = Points

Under AttIc 1974.0 0.64 1263.4 Under AttIc 33.0 1974.0 0.61 X 1.00 1196.7

Base Total: 1974.0 1263.4 Aa-BulltTataI: 1074.0 1196.7

FLOOR TYPES Area X BWPM = Points Type R-Value. Area X WPM = Points

Slab 0.0(p) 0.0 0.0 RaIsed Wood, Stem WaIl 11.0 1974,0 0,50 987.0
RaIsed 1974.0 -0.20 -394.8

Base Total: 404.8 As.Bulft Total: 1974.0 987.0

INFILTRATION Area X BWPM = Points Area X WPM = Points

1974.0 .0.28 -552.7 1974.0 -0.28 -552.7

EnergyGauge® DCA Form 60042004

These prints comply with the
Florida Manufactured Building
Act and adopted Codes and
adhere to the following criteria:

APPROVED BY

EnergyQauoe®IFIaRES1.4C

Const. Type:
Occupancy:
Allowable No.
of Floors:
Wind Velocity:
Fire Rating of
Ext. Walls:
Plan No.:
Allow. Floor Load:
Approval Date:
Manufacturer:

VB
R3

One (1)
130 MPH

0 hr
MFT-3359-3642-3986-E5307M

40 PSF
1111512006

Cavalier Home Builders



FORM 600A-2004 EnergyGauge® 4.0

WINTER CALCULATIONS
Residential Whole Building Performance Method A - Details

ADDRESS: ,LAKELANO, FL, 33604- PERMiT #: I
BASE AS-BUILT

Winter Base PoInts: 5803.0 WInter As-Built Points: 4638.0

Total Winter X System = Heating Total X Cap X Duct X System X Credit = Heating
Points Multiplier Points Component Ratio Multiplier Multiplier MultiplIer Points

(System - Points) (DM x DSM x AHU)

5803.0 0.6274 3640.8 4638.0 1.00 1.000 0.585 1.000 2711.9

These prints comply with the Const. Type: VS

Florida Manufactured Building Occupancy: R3

Act and adopted Codes and Allowable No.

adhere to the following criteria: of Floors: One (1)

Wind Velocity: 130 MPH

APPROVED BY Fire Rating of
Ext. Walls: 0 hr
Plan No.: MFT.3359-3642-3986E5307M
Allow. Floor Load: 40 PSFNlNC.

________

Approval Date: 11/15/2006
Manufacturer: Cavalier Home Builders

EncrgyGaugcM DCA Form 600A-2004 EnergyGau9eFlaRES’2004 FLRCSB v4.0



I
FORM 600A-2004 EnergyGauge® 4.0

WATER HEATING & CODE COMPLIANCE STATUS
Residential Whole Building Performance Method A - Details

LADDRESS: , LAKELAND, FL., 33804- PERMIT #: 1

Tank EF Number of X Tank X Multiplier X Credit = Total
Volume Bedrooms Ratio Multiplier

60.0 0.91 4 1.00 2487.03 1.00 9948.1

AsBuIIt Totalt O4L1

CODE COMPLIANCE STATUS V

BASE AS-BUILT
Cooling + Heating + Hot Water Total Cooling + Heallng + Hot Water = Total
Points Points Points Points Points Points Points Points

16243 3641 9840 29724 15886 2712 9948 28546

rwi

These prints comply with the

Florida Manufactured Building

Act and adopted Codes and

adhere to the following criteria:

APPROVED BY

N1flINC.

Const. Type.
Occupancy:
Allowable No.
of Floors:
Wind VelocIty:
Fire Rating of
Ext. Walls:
Plan No.:
Allow. Floor Load:

Approval Oate:
ManufaCtUrer

One(1)
130MPH

—
MFT335936423986E53OZM,

4 S
11/i5/2O06

Cavalier Home BuIlders

WATER HEATING
Number of X Multiplier = Total
Bedrooms

4 2460.00 9840.0

BASE AS-BUILT

EnergyGaug&’ DCA Form 600A-2004 EnergyGaugeF1aRE5’20O4 FLRCSB v4.0



FORM 600A-2004 EnergyGauge 4.0

Code Compliance Checklist
Residential Whole Building Performance Method A - Details

ADDRESS: , LAKELAND, FL, 33804. PERMIT # 1
6421 INFILTRATION REDUCTION COMPLIANCE CHECKLIST

6422 OTHER PRESCRIPTIVE MEASURES (must be motor exceeded byaH residences.)

Consi. Type:

____________________________

Occupancy:
Allowable No.
of Floors:
Wind Velocity:
Fire Rating of
Ext. Wails: 0 hr
Plan No.: MFT.335g.36423986.E5307M
Allow. Floor Load: 40 PSF
Approval Date: 11/15/20136
Manufacturer: Cavalier Home Builders

COMPONENTS SECTION REQUIREMENTS FOR EACH PRACTICE
V CHC(

Exterior Windows & Doors 606.1.ABC.1.1 Mwdmum:.3 ofni,’sq.ft window area; .5 cfiolsq.fi. dcorarea.
Exterior & MJacent Walls 608.1.ABC,1 .2.1 Caulk, gasket, weatherstrip or seal between: windows/doors & frames1 surrounding wall;

foundation & wall sole or sill plate: Joints between exteilor wall panels at corners; utility
penetrations; between wall panels & toplbottom plates; between wails and floor.
EXCEPTION; Frame walls where a continuous infiltration barrier Is Installed that extends
from, and Is sealed to1 the foundation to the top plate.

Floors 606.1.ABC.1.22 Penetrallons/openlngs >1/8’ sealed unless backed by truss orjolrit niernbers.
EXCEPTION: Frame floors where a continuous Infiltration barrier is installed that Is sealed
to the perimeter, penetrations and seams.

ceilIngs 606.1 .ABC.1.2.3 Between walls & ceilings; penetrations of ceilIng plane of top floor; around shafts, chases,
semis, chimneys, cabinets sealed to continuous air banter; gaps In gyp board & top plate;
attic access. EXCEPTION; Frame ceilings where a continuous Infiltration barrier Is
installed that Is sealed at the perimeter, at penetrations and seams.

Recessed I.Ighting Fixtures 608.1.ABC.1 .2.4 Type IC rated with no penetrations, sealed; or Type IC or non-IC rated, Installed inside a
sealed box with 112’ clearance & 3’ from insulation; or Type IC rated with 2.0 cfm from
conditioned space, tasted.

Multi-story Houses 606.1.ABC,1.2.5 Air barrier on perimeter of floor cavity between floors.
Mdltlonal Infiltration reqts 606.tABO.1.3 Exhaust fans vented to outdoors, dampers; combustion space heaters comply with NFPA,

have combustion air.

WMI’UNCNT

Water Heaters

Swimming Pools & Spas

Shower heads
Air Distribution Systems

HVAC Controls
insulation

CHKSECTION REQUIREMENTS
-

—

612.1 Comply with efficiency requirements In Table 812.1.ABC.3.2. Switch or clearly marked dr
breaker (electric) or cutoff (gee) must be provided. External or built-In heat trap required.

812.1 Spas & heated pools must have covers (except solar heated), Non-commercial pools
must hove a pump timer. Gas spa & pool heaters must have a minImum thermal
efficiency of 78%.

612.1 Water flow must be restricted to no more than 2.5 gallons per minute at 80 P51G.
610.1 All ducts, fittings, mechanical equipment and plenum chambers shall be mechanically

attached, seated, Insulated, and Installed In accordance with the criteria of SectIon 610.
Ducts In unconditioned attica: R-6 mm. Insulation.

607.1 Separate readily accessible manual or automatic thermostat for each system.
604.1, 602.1 CeIlings-Mm. R-19. Common walls-Frame R-11 or CBS R-3 both sides.

Common ceiling & floors R-11.

These prints comply with the
Florida Manufactured Building
Act and adopted Codes and
adhere to the following criteria:

APPROVED BY

N1lNC.

Va
V R3

— Onefi)
130MPH

EnergyOauge DCA Form 600A-2004 EnergyGsugeWFlaRES’2004 FLRCSB v4.O
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ENERGY PERFORMANCE LEVEL (EPL)

DISPLAY CARD

ESTIMATED ENERGY PERFORMANCE SCORE* = 86.4

•

.• •

(orSLngleorDouhloDEFAULl)
b.SHGC.

(or Clear or Tint DEFAUU)
8. Floortypes

a. Raised Wood, Stem Wall
b. N/A
c. N/A

9. Walltypes
a. Frame, Wood, Exterior
I,. Frame, Wood, Exterior
c. Frame, Wood, Exterior
Cl. Frame, Wood, Exterior
e. N/A

10. CeilIng types
a. UnderAttic
b.N/A
c. N/A

11. Ducts
a. N/A
b. N/A

I certify that this home has complied with tho florida Energy Efficiency Code For Building
Construction through the above energy eavir*g features which will be instailed (or exceeded)
in this home before final Inspection. Otherwise, a new EPL Display Card will be completed
based on installed Code compliant features.
Builder Signature:_____________________ Date:_____________

Address ofNew Home:

___________________

City/FL Zip:

____________

*NOTE: The home’s estimated energy performance score is only available through the FLA/RES computerprogram.
This is not a Building Ene,gy Bating. ffyour score is 80 or greater (or 86for a US EPA/DOE EnergySEar7’’designatlon),
your home may qua4.i5.’for energy efficiency mortgage (EEM) Incentives ((you obtain a Florida Energy Gauge Rating.
Contact the Energy Gauge Hotline at 321/638-1492 or see the Energy Gauge web site at www.fsec.ucfedufor
information and a list ofcertfled Raters. For information about Florida’s Energy Efficiency Code For Building
Construe(ion, contact the Department ofCommunity Affairs at 850/487-1824.

The higher the score, the more efficient the home.

LAKELAND, FL, 33804.-

I. New conatniction or existing New
2. SIngle family or multi-family Single family —

3. Number ofunits, ifznulti-iiunily 1 —

4. Number ofBedrooms 4 —

5. Isthlsaworatcase? No —

6. Conditioned floor area (112) 1974 ft2 —

7. Glass type1 and aram (Label reqd. by 13-104.4.5 If not default)
a. U-facton Description Area

75. (D(,le, U’0.5) 105.0 ft2

12, Cooling systems
a. N/A

b,N/A

c. N/A

13. HeatIng systems
a. N/A

7b. (rint)212.2f12 — b.N/A

R11.0,l974,0ft — c.N/A

— (_)14. Hotwatersyatenis 13 g’ >.
a. Electeic Resistance W 50.0 gallons —

R19.0,561.0ft2 — EF:O.91 —

R-19.0,567.0ft2 — b.N/A —

= c, Conservation credits I =
— (HR-Heat recoveiy, ter

DHP-Dedlcated heat pump)
R.—33.O, 1974.0 112 — 15. HVAC credits

— (CF-Ceiling fan, CV-Cross ventilation,
— HF-’,Vhole house fan,

PT-Programmable Thermostat,
— MZ-C-Multizonc coollng
— MZ-H-Multizoue heating)

1 Prcdonilnant glass type. For actual glass type and areas see Summer & Winter Glass outpat onpagcs 2&4.
EnergyGauge® (Version: FLRCSB v4.O)



EnergyGauge® 4.0

FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY CODE
FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION

Florida Department of Community Affairs
Residential Whole Building Performance Method A

Project Name: E5307M-SOUTH Builder:
Address: Permitting Office:
City, State: FT. MYERSI FL 33932- PermIt Nu b r:
Owner: Jurisdiction N ,nbr
Climate Zone: South

t:
1. Newconsiruotionorexlstiug New 12, Coolingsysteins g
2. Single family or niulti-fainily Single family — a. N/A 0

3. Number ofunits, ifmulti-family — —

4. Number ofBedrooms 3 b. N/A —

5. Is this a worst case? No — —

6. Conditioned floor area (III) 1974 ft2 — c. NIA ti

7. Glass type1 and area: (Label rcqd. by 13-104.4.5 ifnot default) . . . —

a. U-factor: Description 13. Heating systems •. . ,‘ .•

(or Single or Double DEFAULT) 7a. (Dble, U=Oi) 32,5 ft1 — a. N/A —

b.SHGC: —

(or Clear or Tint DEFAULT) 7b. (Thit) 113,2 — b. N/A —

8. Floortypes —

a. Raised Wood, Stem Wail R.’-ll.O, 1974.0112 c. N/A —

b.N/A
c. N/A . 14. Hot water systems . c

9. Wall types a, Electric Eesistancc. ä1
a. Frame, Wood, Exterior R”19.0, 459.0 ft2 q
b. Frame, Wood, Exterior R19.0, 470,8 flu b. N/A
c. Frame, Wood, Exterior R’19.0, 232,5 ft I
d. Frame, Wood, Exterior R=19.0, 240,0 ft2 c. Conservation credI .
e. N/A QIR-HeatrecoverS1. g

10. Ceiling types DHP-Dedlcatccl beat pump)
a. Under Attic R=33.0, 1974.011’ 15. EVAC credits —

b. N/A (CF-Ceiling fan, CV-Cross ventilation,
e. N/A HF-Whole house fan,

11. Ducts PT-Programmable Thermostat,
a. N/A MZ-C-Mu]tizone cooling,
b. N/A MZ-H.Multlzone heating):

I hereby certify that the plans and specifications covered by
this calculation are in comp
Code.

________

PREPARED BY:

__________________

DATE: I”- ...

I hereby certify that this building, as designed, Is In compliance
with the Florida Energy Code.

OWNERIAGENT:________________
DATE:

EF:O,91

FORM 60042004

GlasslFloor Area: 0.11 Total as-built points: 30148
/

Total base poInts: 30634 PASS
1

ReVIeW of the plans and
specifications covered by this
calculation indicates compliance
with the Florida Energy Code.
Before construction is completed
this building will be inspected for
compliance with Section 553.908
Florida Statutes.
BUILDING OFFICIAL:

_______________

DATE:
I Predominant glass type. For actual glass type and areas, see Sumniar & Winter Glass output on pages 2&4.

EnergyQauge® (Version: FLRCSB v4.0)
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FORM 600A-2004 EriergyGauge® 4.0

SUMMER CALCULATIONS
Residential Whole Building Performance Method A - Details

[ADDRESS: , FT. MYERS, FL, 33932- PERMIT #: I

BASE AS-BUILT

GLASS TYPES
.18 X Conditioned X BSPM Points Overhang

Floor Area Type/SC Omt Len Hgt Area X SPM X SOP = Points

.18 1974.0 32.50 11547.9 Double,U=0.48,Tlnt E 0.0 0.0 105.0 58.00 1.00 6090.3
Doubie,U0.4B,TInt W 0.0 0.0 25.0 52.30 1.00 1307.6
Doubie.U=0.48,Tlnt W 0.0 0.0 15.0 52.30 1.00 784.6
Double,U=O.48,Tlnt W 0.0 0.0 14.7 52.30 1.00 768.9
Ooub!e,L.frO.48j1nt S 0.0 0.0 7.5 49.66 1.00 372.4
Double,i.J=0.48,Tlnt W 0.0 0.0 18.0 52.30 1.00 836.9

Double,U0.48,Tlnt. W 0.0 0.0 32.5 52.30 1.00 1699.9

As-flulIt Total: 215.7 11860.5

WALL TYPES Area X BSPM = Points Typo R-Velue Area X SPM Points

AdJacent 0.0 0.00 0.0 Frame, Wood, ExterIor 19.0 459.0 1.80 734.4
ExterIor 1402.3 2.70 3766.1 Frame, Wood, ExterIor 19.0 470.8 1.80 753.2

Frame, Wood, ExterIor 19.0 232.5 1.60 372.0
Frame, Wood, EXteriOr 19,0 240.0 1.60 384.0

Base Total: 1402,3 3786.1 Aa.BulJt Total: 1402.3 2243.6

DOOR TYPES Area X BSPM = Points Typo Area X 5PM Points

AdJacent 0.0 0.00 0.0 ExterIor Insulated 40.0 0.40 256.0

Exterior 40.0 6.40 256.0

Base Total: 40.0 256.0 As-Built Total: 40.0 258.0

CEILING TYPES Area X BSPM Points Type R-Vaiue Area X 5PM X SCM = Points

UnderAttlc 1974.0 2.80 5627.2 UnderAttlc 33.0 1974.0 2,64X 1.00 5216.3

Base Total: 1974.0 5827.2 As.BuiItTotal: - 1974.0 5216.3

FLOOR TYPES Area X BSPM Points Type R-Value Area X SPM = Points

Slab 0.0(p) 0.0 0.0 RalsedWood,StemWall — 11.0 1974.0 -0.60 -1184.4
RaIsed 1974.0 -2.18 -4263.8

Base Total: -4263.8 As-Built Total: 1974.0 -1184A

INFILTRATION Area X BSPM Points Area X SPM = Points

1974.a 18.79 37091.5 1914.0. 18.79 37091.5

These prints comply with the Const. Type: VS
• Florida Manufactured Building Occupancy: R3

Act and adopted Codes and Allowable No.
adhere to the following criteria: of Floors: One (1)

Wind Velocity: 130 MPH
Fire Rating of

EnergyGauge® DCA Form 60042004 Ext. Walls: 0 hr
Plan No.: MFT3359-3642-3986.E5307M
Allow. Floor Load: 40 PSFNINC.

________

Approval Date: 11/15/2006
Manufacturer: Cavalier Home Builders
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FORM 600A-2004 EnergyGauge® 4.0

SUMMER CALCULATIONS
Residential Whole Building Performance Method A - Details

rADDRE: FT. MYERS, FL, 33932- PERMIT # I

BASE AS-BUILT

Summer Base PoInts: 53944.8 Summer As-Buêlt Points: 55483.5
Total Summer X System = Cooling Total X Cap X Duct X System X Credit = Cooling

Points Multiplier Points Component Ratio Multiplier Multiplier Multiplier Points
(System - Points) (DM x DSM x AHU)

• 53944.8 0.4286 23012.8 55483.5 1.00 1.000 0.409 1.000 22693.4

These prints comply with the Const. Type: VBFlorida ManufacturJ Building Occupancy: R3Act and adopted Codes and Allowable No.
adhere to the following criteria: of Floors: One (1)

Wind Velocity:
- 130 MPH

APPROVED BY Fire Rating of
Ext. Wails: 0 hr
Plan No.: MFT-33593542.3g86E53O7M

N1flNC.

_______

Allow. Floor Load: 40 PSF
Approval Date: 11/15/2006
Manufacturer: Cavalier I-tome Builders

EnergyGaug& DCA Fonn 600A-2004 EnargyGaugeEFtaRES2O04 FLRCSB v4,O



FORM 600A-2004 nergyGauge® 4.0

WINTER CALCULATIONS
Residential Whole Building Performance Method A - Details

[DRESS: , FT. MYERS, FL, 33932. PERMIT #: I
BASE AS-BUILT

GLASS TYPES
.18 X Conditioned X BWPM = Points Overhang

Floor Area Typ&SC Ornt Len lgt Area X WPM X WOF =

.18 1974.0 2.36 838.6 Double,U0,48,Tlnt E 0.0 0.0 105.0 1.67 1.00 175.2
Double,LJ=0.48,Tlnt W 0.0 0.0 25.0 2.23 1.00 55.7
Doublo,U=O.48j1nt W 0.0 0.0 15.0 2.23 1.00 33.4
Double.LJCO.48,Tlnt W 0.0 0.0 14.7 2.23 1.00 32.7
Double,U=0.48,Tlnt S 0,0 0.0 7.5 1.54 1.00 11.5
Doubte,U=0.48,Tlnt W 0.0 0.0 16.0 2.23 1.00 35.6
Double,U=0.48,Tfrtt W 0.0 0.0 32.5 2.23 1.00 72.4

As-Built Total: 215.7 416.5

WALL TYPES Area X BWPM = Points Type R-Value Area X WPM = Points

Mjacent 0.0 0.00 0.0 Frame, Wood, ExterIor 19.0 459.0 0.30 137.7
ExterIor 1402.3 0.60 841.4 Frame, Wood, Exterior 19.0 470.8 0.30 141.2

Frame, Wood, Extedor 19.0 232.5 0.30 69.8
Frame, Wood, Exterior 19.0 240.0 0.30 72.0

Base Total: 1402.3 841.4 As.Bullt Total: 1402.3 420.7

DOOR TYPES Area X BWPM = Points Type Area X WPM = Points

MJacent 0.0 0.00 0.0 Exterior Insulated 40.0 1.80 72.0
Exterior 40.0 1.80 72.0

Base Total: 49.0 72.0 AaBuUt Total: 40.0 72.0

CEILING TYPES Area X BWPM = Points Type R-Vaiue Area X WPM X WCM = Points

UndorAttlo 1974.0 0.10 187.4 lJnderAttc 33,0 1974.0 0.OOX 1.00 182.6

. BaseTotal: 1974.0 197.4 AsBulitTotal: 1974.0 182.6

FLOOR TYPES Area X BWPM = Points Type R-Value Area X WPM = Points

Slab 0.0(p) 0.0 0.0 RaIsed Wood, Stem Wall 11.0 1074.0 0.00 0.0
RaIsed 1974.0 -0,28 -552,7

Base Total: 452.7 As-Built Total: 1974.0 0.0

INFILTRATION Area X BWPM = Points Area X WPM = Points

1914.0 -0.06 -118.4 1974.0 -0.08 -118.4

EnergyGauge® OCA Form 600A-2004

These prints comply with the
Florida Manufactured Building
Act and adopted Codes and
adhere to the following criteria:

N1NC.

Cnst. Type:
Occupancy:
Allowable No.
of Floors:
Wind Velocity:
Fire Rating of
Ext. Wails:
Plan No.:
Allow. Floor Load:
Approval Date:
Mnni fnwti ror

VB
R3

One (1)
130 MPH

0 hr
MFT-3359.3542.3986.E5307M

40 PSF
11)15/2006

...,.,,, 0. ,IA...
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FORM 600A-2004 ‘ EnergyGauge® 4.0

WINTER CALCULATIONS
Residential Whole Building Performance Method A - Details

ADDRESS: , FT. MYERS, FL, 33932- PERMIT #:

BASE AS-BUILT

Winter Base Points: 1278.1 Winter As-Built Points: 973,4

Total Winter X System = Heating Total X Cap X Duct X System X Credit Heating
Points Multiplier Points Component Ratio Multiplier Multiplier Multiplier Points

(Syatem - Points) (DM x OSM x AHU)

1278.1 0.6274 801.9 973.4 1.00 1.000 0.576 1.000 - 560.3

These prints Comply with the Const. Type: VB
Florida Manufactured Building Occupancy: R3Act and adopted Codes and Allowable No.
adhere to the following criteria: of Floors: One (1)

Wind Velocity: 130 MPH —

APPROVED BY Fire Rating of
Ext. Wails: 0 hr
Plan No.: MFT.3359.3642.3986.E5307M

NI INC.

________

Allow. Floor Load:
— 40 PSF

Approval Date: i 111512006
Manufacturer: Cavalier Home BuIlders

EnergyGauge DCA Form 600A-204 EnergyGauge5VFlaRES2004 FLRCSB v4,O



FORM 600A-2004 EnergyGauge® 4.0

WATER HEATING & CODE COMPLIANCE STATUS
Residential Whole Building Performance Method A - Details

[ ADDRESS: Ft MYERS, FL, 33932. PERMIT #:

Tank EF Number of X Tank X Multiplier X Credit Total
Volume Bedrooms Ratio Multiplier

50.0 0.91 3 1.00 2297.96 1.00 6893.9

As-Built Total; 6893.9

CODE COMPLIANCE STATUS
BASE AS-BUILT

Cooling + Heating + Hot Water = Total Cooling ÷ Heating + Hot Water = Total
Points Points Points Points Points Points Points Points

23013 802 6819 30634 22693 560 6894 30148

I PASS I

These prints comply with the

Florida Manufactured Building

Act and adopted Codes and
adhore to the following criteria:

APPROVED BY

NllNC.

Const. Type:
Occupancy:
Allowable No.
of Floors:
Wind Velocity:
Fire Rating of
Ext. Walls:
Plan No.:
Allow. Floor Load:
Approval Oate:
Manufacturer:

VB
R3

One (1)
130MPH

0 hr
MFT.359.3642-3986E5M

40 PSF
1111512006

Cavalier Home Builders

WATER HEATING
Number of X Multiplier = Total
Bedrooms

3 2273.00 6819,0

BASE AS-BUILT

EnergyGaugs’ DCA Form 600A.2004 EnergyGaugelVFIaRE8’2004 FL.RCSB v4,0
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• FORM 600A-2004 EnergyGauge® 4.0

Code Compliance Checklist
Residential Whole Building Performance Method A - Details

EADRESS: , FT. MYERS, FL, 33932- PERMIT #:

INFILTRATION REDUCTION COMPLIANCE CHECKLIST

öMPONENTS SECTTON REQUIREMENTS FOR EACH PRACTICE CHECK

Exterior Windows & Doors 606.1 .ABC.1 .1 Maximum.3 cfmfsq.ft. window area; .5 cfnilsq.ft. door area.

Exterior & Adjacent Walls 506.1 .ABC.1 .2.1 Caulk, gasket, weatherstrip or seal between: windows/doors & frames, surrounding wall;

foundation & wail sole or sIll plate; Joints between exterior wall panels at corners; utility

penetrations; between wall panels & top/bottom plates; between wails and floor.

EXCEPTION: Frame walls where a continuous Infiltration barrier Is Installed that extends

from, and Is sealed to, the foundation to the top plate.

Floors 606.1 .ABC.1 .2.2 PenetratIons/openIngs >1/8’ sealed unless backed by truss or joint members.

EXCEPTION: Frame floors where a continuous infiltration banter Is Installed that is sealed

to the perimeter, penetrations and seams.

Ceilings 606.i.AaC.1.2.3 Between walls & ceilings; penetrations of calling plane of top floor around shafts, chases,

soffits, chimneys, cabinets sealed to continuous air barrler gaps In gyp board & top plate;

attic access. EXCEPTION: Frame ceilings where a continuous Inflitratlon brrler is

installed thatla sealed at the perimeter, at penetrations and seams.

Recessed Ughting Fixtures 606. 1.ABC.1 .2.4 Type IC rated with no penetrations, sealed; or Type IC or non-IC rated, inetatied Inside a

V sealed box with 1/2’ clearance & 3’ from insulation; orType IC rated with ‘2,0 atm from

conditioned space, tested.

Multi-story Houses 606.1 )8C.1 .2.5 AIr barrier on perimeter of floor cavity between floors.

Additional Infiltration reqts 606.1 .ABC.1 .3 Exhaust fans vented to outdoors, dampers; combustion space heaters comply with NFPA,

have combustion air.

______________

6A-22 OTHER PRESCRIPTIVE MEASURES (must be met or exceeded by all residences.) V

COMPONENTS SECTiON REQUIREMENTS CHECK
Water Heaters 612.1 Comply with efficiency requirements In Table 612.1.ABC.3.2. Switch or clearly marked dr

breaker (electric) or cutoff (gas) must be provided. External or built-in treat trap required.

Swimming Pools & Spas 612.1 Spas & heated pools must have covers (except solar heated), Non-commercIal pools

must have a pump timer. Gas spa & pool heaters must have a minimum thermal
V

efficiency of 78%.
Shower heads 612.1 Water flow must be restricted to no more than 2.5 gafions per mTnute at 80 P81G.

AIr Distribution Systems 610.1 All ducts, fittings, mechanical equipment and plenum chambers shall be mechanically

attached, sealed, Insulated, and Installed in accordance with the criteria of Section 610.
Ducts In unconditioned attics: R-6 rrdn. Insulation.

HVAC Controls V 607.1 Separate readIly accessible manual or automatic thermostat for each system.

Insulation 604.1, 602.1 CeIlings-Mm. Rig. Common wails-Frame R.1 1 or CBS R-3 both sides.

Common calling & floors R-11.

These prints comply with the Const. Type: vs
Florida Manufactured Building Occupancy: R3
Act and adopted Codes and Allowable No.
adhere to the following criteria: of Floors: One (1)

______

Wind Velocity: 130 MPH

APPROVED BY Fire Rating of
Ext. Walls: 0 hr
Plan No.: MFT-3359.3642.39g6.Ej

N III Allow. Floor Load: 40 PSF

I Approv8i Date: 11/15/2006
Manufacturer: Cavalier Home Builders

•EnorgyGauge’’ DCA Form 600A-2004 EnergyGaugoFlaRES’2O04 FLRCSB v4.0

1



1. New construction or existing New

2. Single family or multi-family Single family

3. Numberof units, ifmulti-faniily I —

4. Number ofBedrooms 3 —

5. lethisaworatcase? No —

6. CondItioned floor area (ft1) 1974 fl —

7. Glass type1 and area: (I.abet reqd. by 13-104.4.5 ifnot default)
a. U-factor.

(or Single or Double DEFAULI) 75. (Dble, 13=0.5) 32.5 ft3 —

b. SHGC:
(or Clear or Tint DEPAULi) 7b. (Tint) 113.2 ft3

8. Floortypes
a. Raised Wood, Stem Wall R=l1.0, 1974,0ft3 —

b. N/A
c. N/A

9. Wall types
a. Frame, Wood, Exterior R’=l 9.0,459,0 ft2 —

b. Frame, Wood, Exterior Rl9.0, 470.8 ft —

c, Frame, Wood, Exterior R19.0, 232.5 ft3 —

d. Frame, Wood, Exterior R=19.0, 240,0 ft1 —

e. N/A
10. Ceiling types

a. linderAuic R33.0, 1974.0 ft3 —

b. N/A
c. N/A

11. Ducts
a. N/A
b. N/A

C,

3L
z

Q. >C,

c.NIA

= 14. Hot water syateJ
a. mectricRes

b.N/A
“2

c. Conservation
(HR Heat recoveI’, “

DHP-Dedicatcd heat pump)
15, EVAC credits

(CF-Ceiling fan, CV-Cross ventilation,
HF-Whole house fan,
PT-Programmable Thenncstat,

— MZ-C-Mu1tIzonecooling
— MZ-H-Multizone heating)

I certi1’ that this home has complied with the Florida Energy Efficiency Code For Building
Construction through the above energy saving features which will be installed (or exceeded)
in this home before final inspection. Otherwise, a new EPL Display Card will be completed

based on installed Code compliant features.

Builder Signature:

__________________________

Date:

_________________

Address of New Home; CityfFL Zip:

*NOTE: The home’s estimated energy peiformance score is only available through the FLA/RES computerprogram.
This is not a BuildingEnergy Rating. Ifyour score is 80 or greater (or 86for a USEPAJDOEEnergyStc’xr1deslgnation),

your home may qualifyfor energy efficiency mortgage (EEM) incentives Ifyou obtain a Florida Energy Gauge Rating.
Contact the Energy Gauge Hotline at 321/63&-1492 or see the Energy Gauge web site at www.fsec.ucfedufor
informatkm and a list ofceriVied Raters. For infonnatlon about Florida’s Energy Efficiency Code For Building
Consfruction, contact the Department ofCommunity Affairs at 850/487-1824.

I Predominant glass type. For actual glass type and areas see Summer & Winter C3lus ojjput onpege 2t4.
EnergyGauge® (Version: I’LRCSB v4.0)

I

ENERGY PERFORMANCE LEVEL (EPL)
DISPLAY CARD

ESTIMATED ENERGY PERFORMANCE SCORE* = 86.4
The higher the score, the more efficient the home,

FT. MYERS, FL, 33932-

+ I

12. Cooling systems
a. N/A

b. N/A

c. N/A

13. HeatIng systems
a. N/A

b. N/A

(
>- z
cap: 50.0 gafloris —

Ii!!L! EF:0.91 —
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